To

Sub:

Dear Sir,

The Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur Forest Division
Near Jail Chhak.

Sambalpur.

21.08.2023

1. Diversion of 8.361ha of forest land for expansion of Integrated Steel Plant for M/s
Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd. in village Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur

District.
2. Intimation Regarding completion of Stage 1 clearance Conditions as mentioned in
MOEF CC office letter no-5/ORC/302/2019-BHU dated 23" December 2019.

With reference to the cited subject and letter, we would like to put forth the following
few lines for your necessary consideration. MOEF CC vide its letter No5/ORC/302/2019-

BHU dated 23" December 2019 has accorded us Stage 1 in-principal approval for the
diversion of 8.361ha of forest land for the expansion of the Integrat.ed Steel Plant for

M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd.

The aforesaid approval was conveyed to us vide letter no-5/0ORC/302/2019-BHU dated
23" December 2019.

In the approval letter various conditions were imposed for fulfillment. We are very
pleased to inform your good office that we have complied with all the conditions

mentioned in the Stage 1/in principal approval letter.

The details of conditions and our compliances are as follows:-

Sl.
No

Conditions

Compliances

1

Legal status of forest land proposed for diversion
shall remain unchaiiged.

We agreed, Undertaking Attached
at Annexure -

Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by
the Forest Department over 11.00ha non-forest
land identified in Plot No0.344,348 & 349,Khata
No.40 and Plot N0.343,345,350 & 353, Khata No.42
of village village Baunsen under Rengali Tahasil of
Sambalpur District at the cost of the user agency.
As far as possible ,a mixture of local indigenous
species shall be planned and monoculture of any
species may be avoided.

The Cost of Compensatory
afforestation has been deposited
with DFO as per his demand notice
Copy of the amount deposit is
enclosed at Annexure- Il

The non-forest land identified for raising
compensatory afforestation shall be transferred
and mutuated favour of the state Forest
Department before issue of Stage || approval.

Complied :- Copy of the Mutated
ROR is enclosed At Annexure-lil

The cost of compensatory afforestation at the
prevailing wage rates as per compensatory
afforestation scheme and at the cost of survey

As per CA scheme we have
deposited the CA cost with the

-

| DFO.

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGY LIMITED

. < . oy / A
Trinity Tower, 7" Floor, 83, Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (India)

+91 33 4016 4001 "

+91 23 4016 4025
U4010NNVB2CO2PLECH549 |

i seltmt@shyamgroup.com
© J9OAAHCS5842A22D
wwww.shyammetalics.com
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r’v:Temarcat‘tar;;ndNcctlonof permanent pillars if
required on the CA land shall be deposited in
advance with Forest Department by the project
authority. The CA will be maintained for
10years.The scheme may include appropriate
provision for anticipated cost increase for works
scheduled for subsequentyears.
The State Govt. shall charge the Net Present Value
(NPV) for the 8.361ha forest area to be diverted
under this proposal from the user agency as per

the Orders of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India
dated
30.10.2002,01.08.2003,28.03.2008,24.04.2008 and

03.05.2008 in 1A N0.566 in Writ Petition (Civil)
N0.202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by
Ministry vide letter N0.5-1/1998-FC(Pt.Il) dated
18.09.2003,as well as letter No0.5-2/2006-FC dated
03.10.2006 and No.5-3/2007-FC dated
05.02.20089in this regard.

" We have already deposited the T

Copy Enclosed at Annexure -IV
We now undertake to deposit the
differential cost of any if
demanded.

NPV. Copy of the letter is enclosed
at Annexure -V

Additional amount of the NPV of the forest land to
be diverted ,if any becoming due after finalization
of the same by the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India

on receipt of the report from the Export
Committee, shall be charged by the State
Govt.from the user agency.The user agency shall

furnish an understanding to this effect.

We furnish the undertaking for the
same.Annexure -V|

All the funds received from the user agency under

the project shall be transferred/deposited to State

CAMPA fund only through (https://parivesh

.nic.in/).

Yes, already Done.
Annexure -VI|

As recommended by the state Govt.the Site
Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan pertaining to
the project duly approved by CWLW ,Odishsa shall
be implemented at the project cost.

The cost has been deposited copy
is enclosed. At Annexure -Vl

The complete compliance of the FRA ,2006 shall be
ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the
concerned District Collector. The FRA certificate in
Form-Il along with Gram Sabha resolution shall be
submitted before Stage-ll approval.

10

11

FRA has been done.
Copy enclosed in Annexure - I1X

The user agency shall obtain Environment
Clearance as per the provisions of the
Lnvironmental (Protection) Act, 1986,if applicable.
No additional or new path ,w.iv',l_,sg_*,ﬂ_._%,,.,;,<,_
inside the forest area for any

constructec
activity related to the

| Project work. R
— Nolabour camp shall be allowed in the

forest area.
The user agency shall provide LPG, to labourers
working at the site to avoid damage /tree felling
-and ensure no fuel wood use.

The user agency while executing wofk?,s?fé?ﬁi&mh
fell any tree or damage forest growth in the

surrounding forest area in any manner.

Environment clearance obtained
from MOEF CC Copy of the EC is
enclosed At Annexure -X

Undertaking to this effect is
enclosed. At Annexure - XI

‘We agree. Annexure -XII
We agree. Annexure =Xl

_Undertaking Submitted. Copy
attached at Annexure- XIV

e e
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15

The boundary of the forest land to be diverted
shall be suitably demarcated on the ground at the
project cost, as per the directions of the concerned
Divisional Forest Officer.

We agree. Annexure =XV

16

The period of of diversion under this approval shall
be co-terminus with the period of lease granted in
favour of user agency or the project life, whichever
is less.

We agree. Annexure -XVI

17

The layout pﬂl'a'n of the propowscﬁrd forest land shall
not be changed without the prior approval of
Ministry of Environment ,Forest & Climate Change.

We agree. Annexure —XVII

18

The forest land shall not be used for any purpose
other than that specified in the proposal.

We agree. Annexure —XVIII

19

The forest land proposed to be diverted shall
under no circumstances be transferred to any
other user agency ,department or person without
the prior approval of Ministry of Environment
,Forest & Climate Change.

We agree. Annexure -XIX

20

Any other conditions that the Ministry of
Environment ,Forests & Climate Change may
impose from time to time in the interest of
afforestation ,conservation and management of
flora and fauna in the area,shall be complied by
the user agency.

Undertaking submitted. Copy
Enclosed at Annexure- XX

21

The State Govt. and user agency shall ensure
compliance to provisions of the all the court orders
,provisions ,rules,regulations and guidelines for the
time being in force as applicable to the project.

We agree. Annexure —XXI

22

The compliance report of the Stage-I approval shall

be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh .nic.in)

Yes, we agree. Annexure —XXII

Since we have complied with all the conditions mentioned in the Stage -I clearance order, we
humbly request your good office to accord us the Stage- Il clearance at the earliest. Your kind

consideration of our above request is highly solicited and much appreciated.

Thanks & regards

For Shyam Metallics and Energy Limited
...—»"'m

Scanned with CamScanner



ConditonNo 1 Annexure— T !

Date : 21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

We, M/s Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., AT- Pondloi, PO- Lapanga, Dist-
Sambalpur do bereby undertake that Legal status of forest land proposed for

diversion shall remain unchanged.

For Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd.

- s
o — e e

o Divisional Forest 01_11!:9{ ‘
gambalpu' forest Divisio!

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGY LIMITEL
' Trinity Tower, 7 Floor, 83, Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (Indiz
L #8133 40164001 1 -9]133 4016 4025 = seltmt@shyamgroup.con

: E_D._FHF:.TD MET W40I01WB2002PLCOY5491 | 189AAHCS5842A2Z1

P .

www.shyammetalics.con
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Chizf General Manager {Land) Flnean oM 1 TIEOR

= 3ri Sushanta Kumar Mohanty, CAS(SAG) ISiEEr @-FUI'SH pa

No HO-GOMEny 1/232/2018 -17 g 7 7 Date

/The Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur Forest Division,

Sambaipur.

Condition No &  Annexure - 1\

o

—

P 1!; 5 \.z

7, - /{-‘-"‘ﬂjrﬁj

Sub:- Deposit of money towards Cost of Compensatory Afforestation & NPV

amounting to Rs.82,21,886/- in State CAMPA fund.

Ref:- Your letter No0.2663, dt.18/05/2020 & letter No.371, dt.18/01

Sir,
In Inviting a reference, to the letters on the subject cited ebove, this is

/2020,

to inform

you that, Rs.29 87, 900/-(rupees twenty nine lakn eighty seven thcusand nine

nundred) only towards Cost of Compensatory Afforestation & Rs.52,33,986/-

(rupees fifty two lakh thirty three thousand nine hundred eighty six) only

towards

payment of Net Present Value(NPV) totalling to Rs.82 21,886/-(rupees eighty two

lakh twenty one thousand eight hundred eighty six) only has already been

deposited in State CAMPA fund having UTR No. SBINR52020062600096722, dt

11/08/2020. (Copy enclosad)

This is submitted for necessary action at your end.

Ytqtfrs‘. ;’HL
R I

A
<

rI:'::~.', l ( ;,.;\\1\
) r;;\(;"..l‘-///_-'-

9N

Chief General Managé?’{l_imd] '

i

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation
A Governmient of Ooisna Ungeriaking)
DCO, IDCO Towsrs, Janpath, Bhubaneswar - 751022 Oomisra, INDHA
+91. 0874 - 2581525 2540330 Foa 2542958/ #5419h2

CLime NV ci e 1 | www 3230



AGENCY COFY
T I'BTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA
41-05-2029

Name IDCO F'1
ion NG. 6738821733 |
3 File Mo | 5-0ORC332/2019-BHU
| ORRISA
| | \IDCOTOWERS JANPATH, |
| BHUBANESWAR- :
754022Khordha
(in Rs) 3221886/-

n Words Sighty-Twe Lakh Twenly-Gre Thousand
dred and Sighty-Six Rupeas Only

RTGS to be made as per following

'

iary Name: ORRISA CAMPA
wdes CORPOODO3ITA
Account No, 150825736821739

Valid anly for this
challin amount,

ame & Corporalion Bank

st Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,060 Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi «110003

SPNRE 20200 26967
-:nmrf.i is s}ztrigly o be usc.é fo?ﬂhinzg;i‘l'
nent to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only
chalian e valid only for seven days

king successful payment, User Agencies m:
slpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

chne - 4617183
o) Db €E2020

" o <
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Annexure - 1
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OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FoeesT o] i -1
SANMBALPLR FOREST DN isiON
Aear dail Clitiok
E.mail- diosouthsbp @y ahov com
Phone/Fax- 0663-24 (] 34 |
MemoNo. @ f¢%  Dated 1R 1R /'2{" ¢ C
i'n
The Chief General Manager. (Land)
IDCO. Bhubaneswar
Sub:- Proposal for diversion of forest land measuring 8.361 ha. in the village Nishanbhanga
under Rengali Tahasil. Sambalpur District for expansion of Integrated Steel Plant.
Sir,

Enclosed. please find herewith the revised technically approved financial outlay at
current wage rate @298/~ for C.A scheme over 11.00 ha. of non-forest land in Bausen village of
Rengali Tahasil under Rengali Range of this Division against diversion of 8.361 ha. of forest land -
for expansion of Integrated Stee! Plant of M/s Shyam Metalic & Energy Ltd. and vou are therefore
requested to arrange payment of C.A amounting to Rs.29,87.900/- (Rupees Twenty nine lakh, eighty
seven thousand. nine hundred) only shall be transferred/deposited 1o State CAMPA fund only
through (http:/parivesh.nic.in). Further you are requested to submit the payment receipt 1o this office
for reference and record.

Encl:- As above PRy ey I |
. ‘l . & fech

Divisional Forest Qtficer,

Sambalpur Forest Division.

Memo No ;giﬁ[! /4F Dated [315 Jgﬂ?t" J

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests. (Forest Diversion &

Nodal Officer, F.C Act) O/o the P.C.C.F, Odisha for favour of information and necessary action,

D
Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur Forest Division.

P o=

L1

Memo No_2 & £ S /4F Dated ﬁﬂj/jo?r W

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour

of information and necessary action.

i A ) h%_cz.aal S
K o Ak o %
4% A Divisional Forest Officer,
. o ok o A
oo \rr‘.samha!pur Forest Division.



Sri Sushanta Kumar Mohanty, OAS(SAG) q 5 DISH/

Chief General Manager (Land)

01 9090 & 141 Comphent s NEW OPPORTUNI “_['
No.HO-CGM(Env.)/232/2018 7 ? 2. Date: z}?’_ o7 - 90208
(P/1)
To

/The Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur Forest Division,
Sambalpur,

Sub:-  Diversion of 8.361 ha of Revenue forest land for expansion of
Integrated Steel Plant of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd. in the
village Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District by
IDCO- Request for temporary working permission.

Ref:- In Principle approval order No.5-ORC392/2019-BHU dated
23/12/2019 of MoEF &CC, Regional Office, Bhubaneswar.

Sir,

In inviting a reference, to the subject cited above, I am directed to inform that,
MoEF has been pleased to accord Stage-I In Principle approval for use of Revenue
forest land measuring 8.361 ha. in the Village Nishanabhanga under Rengali Tahasil of
sambalpur District for expansion of Integrated Stee! Plant of M/s Shyam Metalics &
Energy Ltd. vide the letter Nro. cited above.

In this context, it is mentioned that, the Net Present Value (NPV) amounting
to Rs.52,33,886/- and the cost of Compensatory Afforestation amounting to
Rs.29,87,900/- totalling Rs.82,21,886/-(Rupees eighty two lakh twenty one thousand
eight hundred eighty six) only has been deposited in Odisha CAMPA Fund vide UTR.
No. SBINR52D20062600096722, dt.11/06/2020. (copy enclosed)

The Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in respect of above project has

been submitted to the DFO, Sambalpur Forest Division vide this office letter No. 9805,

03/07/2020.



(P/2)

The Form 1(A) hasmbeen filed by your good office with the Tahasildar,
Rengali for mutation of Compensatory Afforestation land in-favour of Forest &
Environment Dept. Govt. of pdisha. (copy enclosed)

In view of the facts stated above, it is requested that, temporary working
permission may kindly be accorded for commencing construction work by the project
proponent i.e. Shyam Metalics & Eneréy Ltd. at the site over 8.361 hat. of land in the
Village Nishanabhanga under Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District.

An early action in this matter is reqﬁested.

Encl:- As above

Mema No. / Date:

Copy forwarded to M/S Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd., Trinity Tower, 7" fioor, 83,
Topsia Road, Kolkata-700046, India for information and necessary action.

Chief Gener

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)
IDCO, IDCO Towers, Janpath, Bhubaneswar = 751022, Odisha, INDIA
+91- 0B74 - 2541525, 2540820 | Fax: 2542956 / 2541982

comenvididen. in | www.idco.in




NE

AGENCY COPY
T/ RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

11-06-2020

&

Name, Dco

ion No. 6736821739

3 File No. 5-0RC3%92/2019-BHU

b ORRISA
IDCOTOWERS,JANPATH,
BHUBANESWAR-
751022Khordha

(in Rs) 8221836/

n Words Eighty-Two Lakh Twenty-One Thousand
dred and Eighly-Six Rupees Only

RTGS to be made as per following

iary Name: ORRISA CAMPA
e CORPO0003T1
Account Nao, 150826736821739

Valid only for this
challan amount,

ame & Corporation Bank

s Lodhi Gomplex Branch,
Block 11,CG0O Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi -110003

STANRE 202004 269672, |

Challan is strictly to be used for making
nent to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS oniy
challan is valid only for sevan days.

king successful payment, User Agencies ms
elpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

C‘f!'\ﬂ-‘- ~bbl1l183
o/) Db 062020

| 5
L6 W e (Wt/
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“—the Divisional Forest Officer.
Sambalpur Forest Division, Sambalpur.

Sub: Diversion of 8.361 ha of forest land for expansion ol integrated steel plant Tor NM/s
Shyam Metalies & Energy Ltd in the village Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of
Sambalpur district by 1DCO,

Ref:  Your Memo No.1351 dated 11.03.2020.

With reference to memeo on the captioned subject. it is to inform that the revised financial out
lay of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 11.00 ha of non-forest land idenufied in Baunsen
village of Rengali Tahasil under Rengali Range of Sambalpur Forest Division pertaining to the
above project amounting to Rs. 29,87,900/- (Rupees Twenty nine lakhs eightv seven thousand nine
hundred) only has been technically approved by PCCF (FD & NO. FC Act) at current wage rate @
Rs.298/- per MD with 10 vears maintenance. In this context. the approved revised financial outlay
for Compensatory Afforestation over 11.00 ha of non-forest land is enclosed herewith for
information and necessary action.

In view of the above. vou are requested to raise the demand for the above amount of CA on
the user agency for payment through web portal of MoEF & CC and submit the deposit particulars
of the amount paid and the prescribed CAMPA format duly signed by vou alongwith the updated
Stage-1 compliance pertaining to the above project to this office for 1aking necessary action at this
end.

This is urgent.
Encl: As above i
Principal CCF (FD & NO FC Act)
Sy Memo No. /Dt i &
A Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circle for

information and necessary action with reference to Memo No.1532 dated 11.03.2020 of DFO.
Sambalpur to his address.
Principal CCF (FD & NO FC Act)
Memo No. /Dt
Copy forwarded to the Managing Director, IDCO, Janpath, Bhubaneswar for information and

necessary action with reference to Memo No.1353 dated 11.03.2020 of DFOQ. Sambalpur to his
address.

Principal CCF (FD & NO FC Act)



i bmanel O el o Compensatory Atforestation Scheme caor TLOY ha of

foeest tand ddennified in Bawnsen village of Ropgzah labosd usder Rengali

HTEIRE

e

Santhalpur Forest Division in Sambalpur district aganst diversion ol X.30 1 ha torest land 1o
sstablishment of Industes by M s Shvam Metalies & Lnergy as applicd by M [DCO

(Wage Rate @ Rs.298/- per MD)

Sk | Description © Amount (Rs.)
| f\rg._l - - 4
,_l, Cost of ANR Plantation @ 800 plants / ha over 11.00 ha C918,128.00

! non-forest land in Baunsen village of Rengali Tahasil
' Rs.83.466.18 per ha with 10 vears maintenance

"2, | Cost of Barbed wire fencing over 1730 mt (1.75 km) 11,91,020.00

l-['ll'(JU.]ld the plantation with 3 vears maintenance @2% of
cost per RKM @ Rs.6,80.583.00 per RKM :

Total (A) 21,09,148.00

a2

3. | Soil Conscrvation Measures:

0.5 mt for 60 nos per ha @Rs.47.68 each over 11.00 ha

(i) Cost of staggered trench of size 2.0 mt x 0.5 mt X 31.469.00

per pit over 11.00 ha

(i1) Cost of percolation pit of size 1 mt (length) x imt 2,09,792.00 |

; I (width) x 1 mt (depth) for 200 nos. per ha @ Rs.95.36
|
|

(iii) Cost of LBCD of size 10°x 10°x 5@Rs.8510.93 per 34,044.00 |
| structure lor 4 nos, B . '
P Total (B) | 2,75,303.00 |

) }___ - Total (A+B}| o 'MGT

4, | 5% of total plantation cost towards EPA/Incentive to VSS
| lAs proposed by DFO)

1 0:*,4"'? 00

| |
‘ Total ! 24,89,910.00
I

| Add Escalation Cost (20%) 4.97.982.00
| Total | 29.87.892.00
29.87,900.00

‘ = Or rounded off to

(Rupees Twenty nine lakhs eighty seven thousand nine hundred) only

Technically Approved
|

R

Principal Chief Conserv atoi‘ of Forests
Forest Diversion & Nudal ()ihca.r FC Act

Frinclpat Chisf Sumearysing \1‘1%“"

B s Mg o Abedal s e e
JFomstdnaar e S

(Vs i FRAREE
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Sri Sushanta Kumar Mnh_anty, OAS(SAG) !@g@ @ D l S H
Chief General Manager (Land) =

NEW OPPODRTUNIT
No.HO-CGM(Env.)/232/2018 c? 9’ 7‘ 7 Date: ﬁ,y
- € ?:a

To
/The Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur Forest Division,

Sambalpur.

Sub:- Deposit of money towards Cost of Compensatory Afforestation & NPV
amounting to Rs.82,21,886/~ in State CAMPA fund.

Ref:-  Your letter No.2663, dt.18/05/2020 & letter No.371, dt.18/01/2020.
Sir,

In inviting a reference, to the letters on the subject cited above, this is to inform
you that, Rs.29,87,900/-(rupees twenty nine lakh eighty seven thousand nine
hundred) only towards Cost of Compensatory Afforestation & Rs.52,33,986/-
(rupees fifty two lakh thirty three thousand nine hundred eighty six) only towards
payment of Net Present Value(NPV) totalling to Rs.82,21,886/-(rupees eighty two
lakh twenty one thousand eight hundred eighty six) only has already been
deposited in State CAMF;A fund having UTR No. SBINRSZOZDOSZSODOB%HE, dt,
11/06/2020. (Copy enclosed)

This is submitted for necessary action at your end.

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation
(A Governmenlt of Odisha Underaking)
IDCO. IDCO Towers, Janpath, Bhubaneswar — 751022, Cdisha, INDIA
+91- DAT4 - 2541525, 2540820 | Fax 2542955 1 2541962

cemenvieniden. in | weawidcodn




AGENCY COPY
T RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

1-06-2020

wame.  lmce a_—l
ion Mo _][ B736821739 ;
;'FEI'{ " I's.orcasz2019-8HU 1
s : | ORRISA
o | IDCOTOWERS,JANPATH, R

| BHUBANESWAR. !

| 751022Khordha :!

in Et‘s;*__"i 8221806/- _.]

1 Words “Eqghty-Twa Lakh Twenly-One Thousens
wired and Eighly-Sik Rupees Only

RTGS to be made as per following

iary Neme: ; ORRISA CAMPA

yde: CORPOOOO3ITI

Lecount Mo, 150626736821739

valid only for this
chatlan omount,

amae & Corporation Bank

E; Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,CG0 Camplex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road, New
Delhi -112003

SN R E 20%0¢ 2Uen 96
-hn.Jart Is s&m tly to be us '!uréma nc}g 7}"‘7‘“
nant to CAMPA by hEFTJRTGS omy
znatian is valld only for saven days,

king successful payment, User Agencies mz
zlpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

!-_:‘a‘l \i}t. _.éé}fé_j
o/t D¢ L2020

-
|_-, _.p’

| "'I, 4 '-'
o B AN
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i * N
;"t' j OFFICT OF THE DIVISION s\.l i{}ll.'i-_sl I,Eil' FICE
¢, SAMBALPUR FOREST DIVISION.
By Near Jail Chhak
5 I: mail- dfosouthsbp @y ahoo.com
Phone/Fax- 0663-2:410]139
" .2020
K Memo No. 37 Mated, 18 &

Tou

The Chiet General Manager {Land),

IDCO. Bhubaneswar.

i i .. i -t + dEr

Sub: Proposal for diversion of forest land measuring 8.361 ha. in the v illage MSh:ﬂb\}::zg;::m
o Rengali Tahasil, Sambalpur District for expansion of Integrated Steel Plant by M X

Metaics & Energy Lid.: - Demand of NPV (Net Present Vah.Jc).
. i | |
5 | [ ' LS C \.”-

’ According to the field verification and ground tre¢hing, Hfound that the diverted land falls in
‘ 1 / is as follows:-

eco value class-111 and having canopy densityS0.4 (Open Forest). So the demand raised for NPV is as follows
[_Furest arcaf proposed Eco-value class Rate of NPV (Open Amount of NPV lll
_ to be diverted Forest) N
i §.361 ha. Eco value Class [1] @Rs.6,26,000/- 52.33.986.00 J
|

Hence, you are requested to arrange payment of NPV amounting to Rs.52,33.936/-(Rupees
Fifty two lakh.thirty three thousand, nine hundred, eighty six) only and shall be transferred to State CAMPA

fund only through htip://parivesh.nic.in. Further you are requested to submit the payment receipt to this office

for reference and record.

Yours faithfully,

S m]’l«D
Divisional Forest Ohder,

Sambalpur Forest Division.

MemoNo 372 A Daed 18.601.2020

Copy torwarded 10 the Principal Chiel Conservator of Forests, (Forest Diversion & Nodal
. i

Officer, F.C Act) Of cipal Chief ¢
cer, F.C Act) Ofo the Principal Chiel Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar

Divisional Forest OF 1

Sambalpur Forest Diy IS0,

Scanied with CamScannel
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Sub:- Diversion aof 8.361 ha of Revenue forest land for

Integrated Steel Plant of M/s Shyam Met

expansion of
alics & Energy Ltd. in the
village Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District by
IDCO- Request for temporary working permission,

Ref:- In  Principle approval order Nc.S-ORCBQZiZOIQ-BHU dated
23/12/2019 of MoEF &CC, Regional Office, Bhubaneswar.

Sir,
In Inviting a reference, to the subject cited above, I am directed to inform that,
MOEF has been pleased to accord Stage-1 In Principle approval for use of Revenue

forest land Mmeasuring 8.361 ha. in the Village Nishanabhanga under Rengali Tahasil of

Sambalpur District for expansion of Integrated Stee! Plant of mM/s Shyam Metalics &

Energy Ltd. vide the letter No. cited above.

¥
P

In this context, it is mentioned that, the Net Present Value (NPV) amounting

to Rs.52,33,986/- and the cost of Compensatory Afforestation amounting to

Rs.29,87,900;- totalling Rs.82,21,885,f--(ﬁu,aees NG Lvo lakh tenty one thousandg

eight hundred eighty six) only has been depasited in Odisrz CAMBA Fund vide UTR

No. SBINR52020062600096?22. dt.11/06/2020, (copy enclosed)

The Site Specific Wildlife Conservatinn Plan in ragpect of above project has

been submitted to the DFO, Sambalpur Forest Division vide this office letter No. S9805,

03/07/2020.

P.T.O



won No ] G7368217 54 l|

3 File No 5-0iRC392/2019-BHU i
i ORRISA |

INDCOTOWERS, JANPATH,
EHUEAAI\ESWAR
51022Khordha

{in Rs) 82218861-

n Words Eghty-Two Lakh Twenty-One Thousand
wi:ed and Fighly-Six Rupees Only

RTGS to be made as per following

.
LE]

iary Name: ORRISA CAMPA
yde: CORP0O000371
Account No. 150826736821729

Valid only for this
chatlan amounl,

amc & Corporation Bank

s Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 14,CG0 Complex,
Phase |, Ledhi Road, New

bt -. Delhi -110003
20096727

Ch lan is rlg;y lo be used for making
o CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only
-;:hallan is valid only for seven days.

king successful payment, User Agencies ms:
+  plpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

i Ch-n‘ p—'éé’l"'é—j
oz gl 5 /) DL€ 2020



Tie Clitel General Manage: (L airad .

1DC . Bhubaneswar

Sulr Diversion of 8,361 hi of forest land for expansion ol inteurated steel plan for M's
Shyam Metalies & Erergs i the villuge Nishanbhanga o Rengali Tahasil ol
Samibalpur Distriet by IDCO-Approval of Sie Spevitic Maldlite Coptservation Pian.

Sir.

Enclosed. please find herewith the approy od financial outlay for Site Specific Wildlife
Consersation Plan for expansion of Integrated Steel Plant tor \os Shivam Metalhies & Lnerg) Lid. in village
Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District in compliance (o the condition No.2(viii) stipulated
by ERO. MOEF&CC and therefore you are requested to arrange payment of approved financial outlay
amounting 1o Rs.63.586 lakli (Rupees Sisty five lakh. Fifts eight thousand. Six hundred) only shall be
transterred deposited 10 State € AMPA Tund only through (higp pariyeshoatic i Furthier you are requested
to submit the payment receipt 1o this office for reference and record. NMoreover the conditions as mentoned
in the enclosed approval letter including the undertaking 1o bear differential cost in case of enhancement al
wage rate at the time of implementation of this plan may be submitted alongwith other compliance of stage |
A the earliest. The approved activities to be implemented by the user Aganey within project area for the total
cost of Rs. S lakhs may be implemented as per approved plan and submit the report at ever: 6 months
throuch Range Ofticer, Rengali Range for the monitonng and reterence

Enel- As above.

Y ours Bothtully.

. § o
Divisional Forest Officer.
L . ' Sambalpur Forest Division.
.1q.f'..,| p I e R
Memo No 2= D i4F Dated _JL_II__L__’ f
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator

prrorration ahd DR sadry ol

of Forests. Sambalpur for favour of



Sub:- Diversion of 8.361 ha of forest land for expansicn of mtegrated Stea|
- =i

Fiant of /s 3hyam idctalics & Eneigy Ltd. in the village
Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District by IDCO-
Approval of Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan- Deposit of
approved financial outlay amounting to Rs.65.586 lakh,

Ref:- Your memo No.5807, dt.30/09/2020.

Sir,

In inviting 2 reference, o the lotter on the subject <ted, it s ta
Ps.65.586 lakn (Ruzees sty five

~Tarm o ‘that
a<h fifty eight triousand six nundred) only has alreagy
been deposited in State CAMPA fund towards the approved financial outiay

Specific (W) Conservation Plan.

for Site

A copy of the challan in token of deposit of the afcresz'd amount in the Corporation

gen«, Lozhi Comaiex Branth; Biscs i1, CGO Comoiex, Prace ! _pohi =ozd, New Delfi-

110C03 is endlosed for RRCessary action at your end.
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Sri Sushanta Kumar Mohanty. OAS(SAG) L
Zhisf General Manager (Lang) ' i

No.HO-CEM Erv. 1232/20713

il
5
4]

The Divisional Farest Officer,
Samoaipur Foiest Division.
Sambelour

Sub:-  Diversion of 8,361 ha of forest land for expansion of integrated Steel
Plant of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd. in the village
Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District by IDCO-
Approval of Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan- Deposit of
approved financial outlay amounting to Rs.65.586 lakh.

Ref:- Your memo No.5807, dt.30/09/2020.

Ir inviting a reference, to the letter on the subject cited, it is to inform you that,
Rs.65.586 lakh {Rupees sixty five lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred) only has already
teen deposited in State CAMPA fund towards the approved financial outlay for Site
Specific (W) Conservation Plan,

A copy of the challan in token of deposit of the aforesald amount in the Corporation
Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11, CGO Complex, Phasa 1, Lochi Road, New Dehi-
110003 is enclosed for necessary action at your end,

??'c}ur*"“xa'th ully,
(o f i il Y

— 1

Chief General |v¥nagcr Larig)
/

e

Memo No._/'5 P0G pate: by - 202¢>

Copy forwarded to M/S Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd., Trinity Tower, 7 fioor, 83,
Topsia Road, Kolkata-700046, India for information and necessary aCU(jE'ﬁ:-\‘

7 "LI ; r

||l \ £ #

X, \“'-'-‘,A ;“7

e ¢ »\'1

e T j

Chief General MaﬁagerfLand/[w

\

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation — \\-L

14 Government of Ogisha Undeartakl gl
DLC RSO Towers darpath, Bhubanessar - 7813022 Jasqa  NOA

1. G874 . 25415258 h:uazﬁi-av FEL2955 _-u,[...::

LR 1 (Y Im.-‘___i_l1 RGOl e Tad R
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BANK COPY
NEFT I RTGS CHALLAN lor Ad-HOC CAMPA

| Date 27-1% 2020

lu Agoency Name inco

Applicalion No 6736821500

MoL¥/SG File No I 5.QORCI92/2019-BHU

Location l ORRISA
Address: | IDCOTOWERS, JANPATH,
| BHUBANESWAR-751022
Khordha
Amounl[in Rs) 6558600/-

Amount in Wards Suly-Fwe Laan Fily -Eght Thousand So
Hundred Rupees Only

details;

AL
Lk \{' 2
S N
rBanuliciaq Na

|IFSC Code:

Bank Name & ! Carporation Bank
Address: | Lodhi Complex Branch,
Block 11,CGO Complex,
Phase |, Lodhi Road. New
Delhi -110003

 ————

"
-

a3 ;Af“tuic/hlﬂp strictly to be used for making
1"z aymeni to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

—
-

/ send a line of confirmation through

—— -

[or Orissa Industricl faf- © =a0
Development ¢ 1 s

e st ol

__..u—-"'"'_-'-
Authoriscd Slgnmﬂu-‘zb:ﬁ

sn sy exgw UT
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OEFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
SAMBALPUR FOREST DIVISION
Near Jail Chhek
E_maile dosontlishpey aboo v

Phene/Frx- D663-24 10118 - / )
pemio No r.ﬂf’? nted, ';,0 &rl "f.:'

To,
The Chief General Manager (Land),
1DCH. Bhubaneswar

Sub - Diversion of 8.361 ha, of forest land for expansion of imegrated steel plan for Mis
Shvam Metalics & Energy in the village Nishunbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of
Sambalpur Distiict by IDCO-Approval of Site Specific Wildlife r onservation Plan.

Sir.

Enclosed. please find herewith the approved financial autlay for Site Specific Wildlife
Consernvation Plan for expansion of Integrated Steel Plant for M/s Shyam Metallics & Energy Ltd. in village
Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tauhasil of Sambalpur District in compliance to the condition No.2{viil) stipulated
by ERO, MOEF&CC and therzfore you are requested to arrange payment of approved financial outlay
amounting to Rs.65 586 lokh (Rupees Sixty five lakh, Fifty eight thousand, Six hundred) only shall be
sransferred/deposited to State CAMPA fund only through (hitp ‘parivesh.nic.in). Further you are requested
to submit the payment receipt to this office for reference and record. Moreover the conditions as mentioned
in the enclosed approval letter including the undertaking to bear differential cost in case of enhancement of
wage rate at the time of implemertation ofthlls plan may be submitted alongwith other compliance of stage |
at the earliest The appraved activities to be implemented by the user Agency within project area for the total
cost of Rs.5 lakhs may be implemented as per approved plan and submir the repert at every 6 months
through Range Officer, Rengali Range for the monitoring and reference,

Encl:- As above.

Yours fuithfuily,

’:\
:_.Ej‘:‘ et I.'{“' \ Le t\LT \_\»\
Divisieral Farest Neer,
= Sambalpur Forest Division
—_ - p est Division
Mema No ,-'v}_{_cﬁ dF Drged :'11( L{} 2 0
Copy forwarded 10 the Regional Uluel Conservator of Forests, Sambaipur for favour of
v ] N A D .

information and necessary aclion i

W s il
Divssidnz] Forest 0 e

Sambalpur Forest Division



} ‘:. ll“ --: r 7 l‘l
Memo No & "'*_14.:.!: Dated ¢ {(‘?J o)
Copy forwarded 1o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife
Warden, Odisha for favour of information and necessary action with reference to his letter No.7753
31.29.09.2020,

1

Divisional Forest Ofier, |

Sambalpur Forest Division

I‘:} 2 ‘.’ tl"” JL j,’l lef i

Memo No L‘?”i_‘ /4F Dated ‘?15"}"?)2_&

Copy forwarded to the Director, Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd., Pondlei, Sambalpur for
information and necessary action,
o
Y “'--'“'?;L 260 |2
Divisional Forest Ofiicer, !
Sambelpur Forest Division.
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UFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORES L (WILDEIFE) ©
CHiEF WILDLIFE WARDEN, ODISHA 7~
Depariment of Forest and Environment, Government of Odisha

Y e

‘-

NG - J PWLFO B WLC-147/2020

Dated huloancswar the :_ 4 Sepr, 2020

o
The Cinef General Manager (Land;,
1CCO, Bhubnaeswar

Sub: Diversion of 8,361 ha of forest land for expansien of Integrated Steel
plant for M/s Shyam Metallics & Energy Ltd. in village wishanbhanga
of Rengall Tahasil of sambalpur District by 10C0O - Approval of Site
Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan

Sir

-

It ls to inform you that you have to implement a Site Speafic Wildlife
Conservation Flan for expansion of Integrated steel Piant for M/s Shyam Metailics & Energy
Ltd. in village Nishanbhanga of Rengall Tahasil of Sambaipur District in compliance 0 the
cendition No.2[viii) stipuiated by ERD, MEEFRCC 1n thelr letter No.SORC302/2019-8HY dt
33.2.2019 while granting Stage-1 approval for diversion of 8.361 na of forest land for the
above purposs.

2z The Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan in raspect of the above oroject
has been approved by the undersigned with financial forecast of ¥70.586 lakh {Rupees
seventy lakh fifty-eight thousand six hundred) oniy for the following activities.

3 " For sctivities to be Implemented by the user agency within ¥5.00 lakh
_project area =" S | _—
h. For activities to be implemented in project impact area by | 155,585 lakn
DFQ, Sambaipur Division L ) = : o e
f\ Grand Total 770.586 lakh
"Q_A;T_ - S S e . —_ . RN — =t
3 Various activities In the forest area to be diverted will be executed by the

Project proponent under the guidance of the concerned DFO. A sum of 265,586 lakh only
may be deposited in the appropriate CAMPA fund meant for the purpose for implementation
of various activities within the project impact area by the Forest Deptt. as envisaged in the
plan.

4 you may please note the following conditions for future compliance.

1. This Plan may be rewvisited after S years and the User Agency will give undertaking

to cantribute towards the revised cest of the conservation plan i the praject
period, if any

3 If there would be need for Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan after 2xpiry of the
present plan period, the user agency will have to submit another such plan at ieast
ane year befsre the expiry of the present Canservation Plan and deposit the cutlay
amount upon Its approval  In case of deiay it will pe deait as per taw for viciatons
of Farest Conservation Act, 1980 and Environiment (Protection) Act, 198G

R i 1=
= PRAKEUT: BrAWAR, PLOT N0 1950 SAMEED NAGAN, BFLJANEGWAR- 751907
cra- 0874-2802250, Website: www wilgife odisha.gov.in, Emat caishavd'dlife@gmail com




9.
» The project proponent has to give an undertaking to bear the differerjtial cost in
case of enhancement of wage rate at the time of implementation of this plan

Yours falthfully

tncl: 2 copies of approved

site specific WL Conservation #" \
Plan | »h -
N~ 2

Principal Chlef Consew{;tdr of Forests (WL)
& Chief Wildlife Warden, Odisha

e o [

Memo No. <'%.7.7  jaate ?{Ffé’f;/ ?ﬁ?‘f)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to -

1. Specal Secretary 1o Govi. of Odisha, F&E Department, Bhubaneswar with reference
to this office memo No.770/F&E dt 03.01.2020

<. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha with reference to his memo No. 2975
gt 10.02.2020 T

3

Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Sambalpur Circie with ¢ '
: eferance to his memo
No.1283 ¢t 14,07.2020 '

4. Divisional Forest Officer, Sambalpur Division alongwith copy of the approved site
specific wildlife conservation plan with reference to memo No 1285'dt 14.07.2020 of
RCCF, Sambalpur Circle ’ e

1

~

el
Principal Chief con gryator o&ﬁaT’eEis (wt)
& Chlef Wildlifa Warden, Odisha
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BE“®

CONDITION No 06 Amn—fi_.?__

DATED: 21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

, the undersigned, on behalf of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy
Limited ,undertake that to pay the additional amount NPV,if so

determined ,as per the final decision of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of
India.

For Shyam Metalics & Energy Limited.

DIRECTOR Cwnm’fr””/

Forest Officer

ivisional -
thvis Forest Division

Sambalpur

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERCY LIMITED
% Trinity Tower, 7" Floar, 83, Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (Ingia) U4D10TWHZ002PLCCE549 | I 19AAHCSS842422D
L +0133 40164001 § +9133 40164025 & seltmi@shyamgroup.com 5 wwwshyammetalics.com
L) dﬁﬁ AdLIN LAE ALY [

ORE TO METAL

TS A RN R e




BE“®

ORE TO METAL

o

CONDITION No7 Axym -~ VII

DATED: 21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

I, the undersigned, on behalf of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy
Limited, undertake that all the funds of the project has been
transfer/deposited to State CAMPA fund only through
(https://parivesh.nic.in/).

For Shyam Metalics & Energy Limited.

] R ECTOR OU%MM
ivist st Officer
SE;::;:L:" ‘F:zlr:st Division

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGY LIMITED

¥ Trimity Tower, 7 Floor, B3, Topsla Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (india} U4010TWB2002PLCOS5491 | & 19AAHCSSB4TAZZD
. +2133 40164001 M +9133 4016 4025 | seltrmu@shyamgroup.com & wwwshyammetalics.com
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ConditionNo B Annexure — l/_.]-l-l-* oy’
Sri Sushanta Kumar Mohanty, OAS(SAG) sagonss  (@IDISHA
v Chief General Manager {Land) SRR R HEW GPRORTUNI I
No.HO-CGM(Env.)/232/2018 Date:
To

The Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambpalipur Forest Livision,
Sambalpur

Sub:-  Diversion of 8.361 ha of forest land for expansion of integrated Steel
Plant of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd. in the village
Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District by IDCO-
Approval of Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan- Deposit of
approved financial cutlay amounting to Rs.65.586 lakh.

Ref:- Your memo No.5807, dt.30/09/2020.

Sir,
In inviting a reference, to the letter on the subject cited, it is to inform you that,
Rs.65.586 lakh (Rupees sixty five lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred) only has aiready

been depasited in State CAMPA fund towards the approved financial outlay for Site
Specific (W1) Conservation Plan.

A copy of the challan in token of deposit of the aforesaid amount in the Corporation
Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11, CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-
110003 is enclesed for necessary action at your end,
ook

i P
Chief Genér;al\m mr\}\
MemoNo._/_é?Qf‘:/ Date: /'1'7/ -/ 2 - 20200

Copy forwarded to M/S Shyam Métalics & Energy Ltd., Trinity Tower, 7* floor, 83,

Topsia Road, Kolkata-700046, India for information and necessary actacag-x i

Chief General Manager(Land

nager(

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation Q"\- -

{A Government of Odisha Undertaking)
IDCO, IDCO Towars, Janpath, Bhubaneswar — 751022, Oaisha. INDIA
+91- 0874 - 2541525, 2540820 | Fax: 2542056 / 254 19872

v el o in | v iden n
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\ NEFT/RTGS CHALL AN tor Ad-HOGC CAMPA

| Date 27112020

: Aqeney Name | ineo

\ Application Nu . (736R21500

l Mot HISG Hile No . o OREI9212019-BHU

|| Location 1 ORRISA

| Address. ' IDCOTOWERS, JANPATH,

i | BHUBANE SWAR 751027
1 Khaordha

Amount[in Rs) 1 6558600/

Amounl 1 Wards Sty b Las? ety Bt Thesonirdd S
Hundred Rupees Only

{\l
R
‘:':E;x-"‘f?’/ "
NEFT/RTGS to be ;{atlé’fﬁjper following
it A e
details; %x s N,
7.5 \(fp' (o 7
e A AN
[ Beneliciary Na RISACAMPA

o 5p,
IFSC Code:  / \$ohG F;Bﬁwsn

o f P P oy
Pay to Accoug!t Ng- 1 ¥50826736821500

N P Ds '
Bank Name & Corporation Bank
Address: | Lodhi Complex Branch,
= | Block 11,CGO Complex,

i Phase |, Lodin Road, New
7 | e -110003
, A et
VL £
™ ,r.-':f" ‘(’:ha,ﬂ!r strictly to be used for making
J( <Zfaymeni 1o CAMPA by NEFTIRTGS only

-

‘ -
¢ send a line of confirmation through

ffor Orissa Industr taf - 7 17iire
Developrient v oA i
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Sri Sushanta Kumar Mohanty, OAS(SAG) il o P '61-’/ D l . i' 1A
1“,_.L'.‘.t'nief General Manager {Land) ARV LAt =

GRS | e Gep0a i

No.HO-CGM(Env.)/232/2018 Date:

To

The Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambpaipur Foiest Division.
Sambalpur

Sub:-  Diversion of 8.361 ha of forest land for expansion of integrated Steel
Plant of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd. in the village
Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District by IDCO-
Approval of Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan- Deposit of
approved financial outlay amounting to Rs.65.586 lakh.

Ref:- Your memo No.5807, dt.30/09/2020.

Sir,

In inviting a reference, to the letter on the subject cited, it is to inform you that,
Rs.65.586 lakh (Rupees sixty five lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred) only has already
been deposited in State CAMPA fund towards the approved financial outlay for Site
Specific (W!) Conservation Plan.

A copy of the challan in token of deposit of the aforesaid amount in the Corperation
Bank, Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11, CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-

110003 is enclosed for necessary action at your end.

Deai
oui {Si_tJ ully,

L\:\— hﬁ < A
Chief Gené%a%y&’)%ﬁ@\‘\

Memo No._’r’z;_‘.zf"r_gf Date: /‘ l‘i/ -./ 2 - ‘2’5:;;_()

Copy forwarded to M/S Shyam Méécs & Energy Ltd,, Trinity Tower, 7" fioor, 83,
Topsia Road, Kolkata-700046, India for information and necessary action: -~

Chief General Manager({Land

Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation -~ \\J“-

{A Government of Odisha Undertaking)
I0CO. IDCO Towers, Janpath, Bhubaneswar — 751022, Odisha, 'NOIA
+31. 0674 - 2541525, 2540320 | Fax. 2542955 / 2541832

copnevierideon | wasideon



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
SAMBALPUR FOREST DIVISION,
Near Jail Chhak
Eamnil- dlosouthshp@dyahon.con

Phone/Fnx- 0663-2410139 . /2
Memo No 5,‘}}&? fDned, %&5 aell £0

To,
The Chief General Manager (Land),
1DCH, Bhubaneswar.

Sub:- Diversion of 8.361 ha, of forest land for expansion of integrated steel plan for M/s
Shyam Metalics & Energy in the village Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of
Sambalpur District by IDCO-Approval of Site Specific Wildlife Conservation Plan.

Sir.

Enclosed, please find herewith the approved financial outlay for Site Specific Wildhife
Conservation Plan for expansion of Integrated Steel Plant for M/s Shyam Metallics & Energy Ltd. in village
Nishanbhanga of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District in compliance to the condition No.2(viii) stipulated
by ERQ, MOEF&CC and therefore you are requested to arrange payment of approved financial cutlay

amounting to Rs.65.586 lakh (Rupees Sixty five lakh, Fifty eight thousand, Six hundred) only shall be

transferred/deposited to State CAMPA fund only through (http://pariveshi.nic.in), Further you are requested
to submit the payment receipt to this office for reference and record. Moreover the conditions as mentioned

in the enclosed approval letter inciuding the undertaking to bear differential cost in case of enhancement of

wage rate at the time of implementation of this plan may be submitted alongwith other compliance of stage 1
at the earliest. The approved activities to be implemented by the user Agency within project area for the total
cost of Rs.5 lakhs may be implemented as per approved plan and submit the repont at every § moaths
through Range Officer, Rengali Range for the monitoring and reference.

Encl:- As above.

Yours faithtully,
= »-\ -:_;an ko:}
Divisional Forestieer,
Sambalpur Forest Division.

o r
Memo No .!7 50% 1ar D:Lll.:d__j_{d fj(’ f_? ]
Copy forwarded o the Regional Chief Censervator of Forests, Sambalpur for favour of
information and necessary action. )

I e i Y
Divisidnal Forest (3 cer
Sambalpur Forest Division,



—_

Memo No f?r"tﬂ‘!_MF Dated g‘éh“?)?{)
Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife

'Warden, Odisha for favour of information and necessary action with reference to his letter No.7753
dt.29.09.2020. -
& et
v J} [ {-L 'ﬂﬁ{‘
Divisional Forest Oftiker,
Sambalpur Forest Division,

T l“;rfj

Memo No C“F‘; [ /4F Dated 0 )ﬂ@
Copy forwarded to the Director, Shyam Metalics & Energy Ltd., Pondloi, Sambalpur for

information and necessary action. ¢
) -
el i 269 ]f"a
Divisional Forest Officer,
Sambalpur Forest Division.
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oFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR © “BRBS TS (WILDLIFE) \ﬂ
CHIEE WILDLIFE WARDEN, ODISHA e s
Department of Forest and Environment, Governmqnt_?_f__qr._lisha

e

e ——

LS
-—?
No. J€D_ J7WL-FD & WLC-147/2020
Dated, Bhubaneswar the Q‘? Sept, 2020
F

!-' To
The Chief General Manager {Land],
10C0O, Bhubnaeswar
Sub: Diversion of 8.361 ha of forest land for expansion of Integrated Steel
plant for M/s Shyam Metallics & Energy Ltd. In village lehanbhag?a
of Rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District by Ioco - Approvaf of Site
specific wildlife Conservation Plan
Sir,
It is to inform you that you have O implement 2 Site Spei_:iﬁc wildlife
Conservation Plan for expansion of Integrated Steel plant for M/s shyam Metallics & Energy
Ltd. in village nishanbhanga of rengali Tahasil of Sambalpur District 10 compliance L0 the
condition No.2(viii) stipulated by ERO, MOEF&CC In their letter No.SORC302/20 19-BHU dt
23.2.2019 while granting Stage-1 approval for diversion of B.361 ha of forest land for the
above purpose.
2. The Site specific wildlife Conservation plan in respect of the above project
has been approved by the undersigned with financial forecast of ¥70.586 lakh (Rupees
seventy 1akh fifty-eight thousand six hundred) only for the following activities.
a. | For activities tc be implemented bY the user agency within 15.00 la!-m
roject area I
| For activities to be implemented in project impact area by . 165.586 lakh |
' | pro, Sambalpur Division _
%/ | Grand Total: \ 770.586 lakh
.’ ____.__—————-_—1 - i

3. Various activities in the forest area to be diverted will be executed by the
Project proponent under the guldance of the concerned DFO. A sum of 765,586 lakh only
may be deposited in the appropriate CAMPA fund meant for the purpose faor implementation
of various activities within the project impact area by the Forest Deptt. as envisaged in the
plan.

4, You may please note the following conditions for future compliance.

1. This Plan may be revisited after 5 years and the User Agency will give pndertaking
to contribute tocwards the revised cost of he conservation plan till the project
period, if any.

2. If there would be need for Site Specific Wildlife Conservation plan after expiry of the
present plan period, the user agency will have to submit another such plan at least
gne year pefare the expiry of the present Conservation Plan and deposit the outlay
amount upon s approval. in case of delay, it will be gealt as per law for viglations

of Farest Consarvaticn Act, 1980 and Enwiranment (Proteclion) Act, 1986.

~ T T I - PTO.
SATRLT SiAHE BOOT MO (455, SLHEED NAGAR, RUUBRNESWAR. 75 s
Phonal DEZ4-2602257 VIehsie: vrasw Yy r.*r_..[ ol {ESWIAR- 251007
n&74.280275 %, Website vy saldlife odisha.gavon, Emai adishzaidife@gmai com
zeidiie@gmail com

Scanned wiath CamScanne
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ConditionNo Q  Annexure - Eﬁ

DISTRICT WELFARE OFFICE. SAMBALPUR

Phone No 06632410343 Email- dwosambalpur} 23 gmail.com

LetterNo. 14 CLtT  ssDdrd_ 24 U7 LC%C

—

Frovm
Dr.Gitansu Mohan Dash. OWS-I
District Welfare Officer. Sambalpur
I he Regional Chief Conservator of Forest, Sambaipur
Sub: - Issue of FRA Certificate on Diversion proposal of 8.361 hectare of Fore
land in favour of M'S Shvam Metallics & Energy Ltd.
Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above. | am to submit herewith tie
nroceedings of DLC (FRA) meeting held on 20.6.2020 and FRA Certificate in prescribe d
format issued in favour of M'S Shyam Metallics & Energy Ltd. under provision of Sectien
6131 of the ST & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act. 2006 and

amendment Rules. 2012 for favour of your information and necessary action.

Y ours faithfylly
. o
\‘ \.b B

District Weltdre Urtu.-.:r

Sambalpur

MemoNo. LS€6S  sspdw. A" ¢ A Ae

Copy submitted to the Divistonal Forest Officer. Sambalpur for favour of
kind information with reference to his Letter No.2689 dtd.21.3.2018 addressed to he

Factory Manager. Shyam Metallics Ltd.. Pandloi. \ A

\ f‘\ W
\ \‘ -\\
o i
District W citare Urﬁu.r
Sambalpur

PTC
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MemoNo. VC1CR sspad ; O L ol L Tl N e

lx_.}

Copy submitted to the Addl. PCCF (Nodal) Aranva Bhawan, BY o~ <

tor favour of kind intormation \ Q 3

I\._ {L \ ':'
District We w.rt fmw
Sambalpur

MemoNo. _| ACF  SsDad. A V- (7] A¢2

Copy submitted to the Sub Collector. Sadar., Sambalpur for information an
necessary action
Copy forwarded to the - Tahasildar. Rengali for information and necessary

action. He is requested to make necessary correction of the Record of the diverted fores
fand

District W clmrc. (linu,r
Sambalpur

Memo No. | qf:‘ ,5: SSD dd. _}:‘__C_E : ";Lt_;f

Copy submitted to the Factory Manager. Shyam Metalics and Engens Ltd..
Sambalpur for mformation and MECessary action. )
\ \ r"!\ r
-\.,\4

District W LHth‘. (}Hmr
Sambalpur




-

= i 25—

R

Frorng-ll

Fiy DY TEdiS L et oM Bonay oeeeiect =1

Government of Odisha
Office of the District Collector. Sambalpur

; 703 -1
No _ 102 Dated 2.1 DTF 20 &4

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In comphance of the Mimisty of Environment % Forest iMoEF), Government ol
[ndia’s Letter No 11-9798-FC (pt.| dated 3 August 2009 wherein the MeEF issu-d
suidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process
of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional For st
Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rightsl Act, 2006 (‘FRA’. for shortj on the forest lad
proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes, it 1s certified that 8.361 hectares of
forest land proposed to be diverted in favour of Shyam Metallics & Energy Ltd or
expansion of Integrated Steel Plant in Sambalpur District falls within junisdicuor of
Nishanbhanga village in Rengali "ehsil.

11 1s farther certified that

ial  the complete process for dentification and settlement of nghts under the FRA
has been carried out for the entire 8 361 hectares of forest land proposed tor
diversion. A copy of records of all consultation and meetings of the Grems

Sabha. Sub Division Level Committee and the District Level Committes are
enclosed as annexure-| {0 annexure =111.

6]  the proposal for such diversion {with full detais of the above project and its
implications, n vernacular / local language} have been placed before eich
concerned Gram Sabha of forest dwellers, who are eligible under the FRA

fc the concerned Gram Sabha, has certified that all formalinies / processes ur der
the FRA have been carried out, and that they have given their consent to the
proposed diversion and the compensation and ameliorative measures, il ny
having understood the purpose and details of proposed diversion A cop. of
certificate issued by the Gram Sabha of Nishanbhanga village 18 enclose ! at
annexure -.

|  the ciscussion and decisions on such proposals had taken place only v hen
there was a quorum of mmimum 50% of the members of Gram Sabha preser L

el the diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as reql ired
under section 3 (2} of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabha has
given its consent 1o it

(f} the rights of Primituve Tribal Groups and Pre-Agricultural Communtties, here
applicable have been specifically safeguarded as per section 3 {1)e) of the FHA

Frcl: As above
Signa:u{

Shubham Saxena, IAS
Collector, Sambalpur
COLLECTOR
SAMBALPUR
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PROCEEDINGS OF THE DISTRICT LEVEL COMMITTEE(FRA) MEETING HELD
ERENCE HALL, SAMBALPUR

ON 20.06.2020 AT 11.00 AMIN THE 8SA CONF

A meeting under the chairmanship of Collector-cum-Chairmar, DLC {(FRA)
was held on 22.06.2020at 1 1AM in the ggA Conference Hall,Sambalpur.

The list of Mcmbers present in the meeting is placed al Annexure 1

At the outset, Collector-cum-Chairman, DLC [FRA}, Sambalpurlwelcomed all
the participants. He asked DWO, Sambalpur to place the matter inl details for

|
discussion l

01. Report on hearing of IFR claims of Jamankira Block rejected by SDLC,

Kuchidna

There were 1990 IFR claims relating to Jamankira Block, rejected by SDLC,

e Team having DFO, Bamra and DWO,
um-Chairman, DLC, FRA. Sambalpur vide

kKuchinda which were heard by th

Sambalpur as constituted by Collector-¢
his Order No 1781/SSD dtd 30.07.2019. The Team heard those cases in two

phases submitted 11s report for final decision of the DLC (FRA), Sambalpur.

GP wise list of such claims is mentioned below:

e
Total no. of | | Total no. of |

:i Namz;f e Rejected :i 1 Namz;f the; | Rejected '

Claims | | Claims

_1__Kenadhipa . 62 | | 12 | Kasada | 23 |
2 Mahada | 55 713 | Tikiba | 87 B
"3 Fashimal | 56 14 | Chakuliabahal | 161 1
"4  Badarama i | 149 | | 15 |Jamankira | 125 |
| 5 "Kulundi___ 175 | [ 16 |Sarda | 6 _l1
& Subarnapali 50 i‘ 17 | Katangpani | 48 |
7 Gunduruchuan 143 | [18 |Kharsanmal | 141 !
. 8 ' Bhojpur 55 19 | Mundhenpali l 128 j
9 ' Shirid 39 30 |Dhudipahi | ___ 155 |
;_]_D___Dimrimunda 73 21 | Tikilipada ] 160 -
11 Badamal 89 | [ TOTAL | 1990 _j

DWO, Sambalpur informed that 1990 nos. of claims were heard in twc
phases. All the 1990 claimants, vide Letter No 3161 dtd20.11,2019 & No 47¢
dtd 12.02.2020, have been communicated about the reasons of rejection n the
format prescribed by Government in SSD Department. They have also been
informed about the date, time and venue of hearing of appeals. All of the notices
have been duly served on the claimants. They have also been provided with a
mudel appeal form which was prescribed by Government to file appeal before tre
DLC. Out of 1980, 1426 claimanls were present in the venues to file their appeais

before the team for hearing on behall of DLC (FRA), Sambalpur.



(2]

The list of the claimants who attended the hearing 1s placed at ARDEXUIE o

555 nos. of claimants as listed below were found absent during the heanng.

e i — i
| . No.of | I . No.of |
S Name of the GP  claimants 8l | Name of the | claimants |
| Be:. ~ absent Ho GP absent
"1 | Kenachipa i 5 | 12 | Kasada ! 14 '__‘—u
"2 Mahada 14 | [713 | Tikiba ! 5 |
3 | Fashimal 29 | [(14 [Chakuliabahal] 71|
"4 | Badarama 32 |15 [Jamankira 21 |
5 | Kulundi .69 | | 16 ! Sarda 1 ]
6 | Subarnapali 13 17 | Katangpani i
7 ! Gunduruchuan 23 18 Kharsipnmg:.l .%3 _I
8 | Bhojpur | 16 19 | Mundhenpali 38 _j
9_| Shirid ! 8 20 | Dhudipali | 56 |
| 16 | Dimrimunda 14 | 21 | Tikilipada 64 .
11 | Badamal - 13 | 1 TOTAL 544 |

The committee decided to finally reject those 544 nos. of claims as the
claxmants did not prefer to appeal before the DLC on rejection of their claims by
SDLC, Kuchinda. ’

1446 claimants, who had filed their appeals, were physically present during
the hearing. Out of 1446, 1429 claims were suggested to be rejected. The
Committee decided to finally reject those 1429 claims on the grounds detailed at
Annexure IIL.

Rest 17 claims heard by the Team were suggested to be remanded to SDLC,
Kuchinda for further verification. The Committee agreed with the proposal of the
Team and decided to remand 17 nos. of claims to SDLC, Kuchinda for further
verification. The list of remanded claims is placed at Annexurelys

Collector-cum-Chairman, DLC (FRA), Sambalpur observed that the report of
Team constituted for hearing of Rejected IFR claims relating to Kuchinda & Bamra
Block of Kuchinda Sub Division as well as that of Rairakhol Sub Division was not
placed before the DLC for its decision. He instructed DWO, Sambalpur to pursue
the matter and place those reports before DLC at the earliest.

02. Diversion of forest land for non forest use

SDLC, Sambalpur Sadar, i its meeting held on 12.03.2020, has approved
the proposal for diversion of revenue forest land measuring an area of Ac.20,68 for
nen forest use in the viliage Nishanbhanga under Rengali Tehsll for expansion cof
ntegrated Steel Plant of M/S Shyam Metallics & Znergy Ltd The said proposa.
‘a-as been forwarded to DLC vide Letter No.3342 dtd.04.04.2020 of Sub Collector,
Sadar Sambalpur DWO. Sambalpur placed the same before tne Committee
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Ths |:_
= Ummitiee e i
SUpported by Gram QK-:Tlrmned the proposal and found that the proposal has heen
m Sabha Resclution dtd 07.01.2020 as well as Certificate of

BDO R
~ Kengal in ;
the format prescribed by Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Govt of India.

of EO.QEftilrL:z;iiih s-:;rutinyl the Cﬂrﬂmiftge approved the proposal for diversion
of village Nishan! :nu_ forest Jand CDm.pI‘ZSlng of 35 nos. of plots of Khata No. 248
Plant of M m :}? S undgr Rengali Tehsil for expansion of Integrated Steel
fstr *‘ d t Shyam Metallics & Energy Bl Collector-cum-Chairman, pLC

rructed DWO, Sambalpur to take immediate steps for issue of FRA Certificate in
this regard.

The Meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the chairs,

A
A Dhurtue- MG ) e S ham Jo~ &
9U4-?G.A—9 B\ﬂ,"’\ ‘%Llﬁ"‘d ?a— '%%Lg "' (’}dg_ﬂ

St 'Puspanjali oniBa06 PRt Utpala Dhurd ®=\5 5 Purna Chandra G

7P Member, Bamra Block ZP Member, Rengali Block ZP Mem2

Member Member Member

Division

. : i ‘qu
S T e e
DWQ, Saribalpur Forest  Divisional Fofest Divisional Fo

A

her, Maktideul Block

Member Convenor Officer, Bamra Officer, Rairakhol Officer, Sambalpur

Member Member Member

Ny

Collector-cum-Chairman
DLC (FRA), Sambalpur

Laorreo



NMouza [Nishanbhangs
P.S. - |Katarbagd

S
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' Tahasn iReﬁéali L

“Date of final pubf]catmn Qf ngm 27;@9{1932

.

W

3t-No, ' ~Ii§hata-Nq.. Plot MC‘-J Kisam Argz in Ac. 1—HI"E‘E in Hee
1 | . 248 251 gramya’iu;;gle 04t . ) 0.166|
. 304 | gramya Jungle. 0.04 - 0.016
i 307 | gramyajungle | - 012 0.042
309 . gramyajungle 0.14 _0.057}
; 310 | gramya jungle 0.19 0.077}
311 | gramyajungle | 0,38 0.154
324 | gramya jung'e 1.08 . 0.481
328 Bramya jungle D.Cc9 0.036
| 330 gramya jungle 0.03 0.012
l 231 gramya jungla 0.03 Dﬂlzj
f 333 | pramya jungle 0.10 0.040)
2] 335 gramya jungle 0.15 0.061
| 336 gramya jungle 0.12° 0.049
o2 340 gramya jungle 0,34 0.138
| 344 gramya Jungle 2.18 0.073)
! . I 345 gramya Jungle 0.58 ,0.135!
f 15 348 | gramya jungle 1.55 0.627!
! il 353 gramya jungle 0.73 0.295]
L ! : 354 gramya jungle 1.08 0.437
! : ] 2 355 gramya jungle 1.42 0.575
il J 356 gramya jungle 0.34 D138
L ' _]' 361 gramya jungle 2,70 1.093
i < " 362 | gramya jungle 0.85 0.344
[ ] 313/2407 | gramya Jungle 0.18 0.073|
| A '|313/2408 | gramya jungle 0.07 0028
| s 312/2412| gramya jungle 0.10 0.040|
[ ] 320/2413 | gramya jungle 0.11 0.045)
| il s 339/2430| gramya jungle 0.08 0.032|
[ | 339/2431| gramya Jungle" 006 | D.024)
; IR 349/2291 | gramya jungie 0.64 0.259]
| 0| 345/2292 | gramya Jungle 0.97 D.393|
| | 347/2304 | gramya Jungle 1.64 0.664)
" P [ 362/2293 | gramya jungle 090 | 0.384)
[ [ 1365/2300| gramya jungle 3.20 1.295)|
[ &) 306/2264 | gramya Jungle 0.05 0.020!
I ] | 20.66 8.361

|
l

;fu/
AH;?(SS' n?b fpul)
Rengall (52
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Proceecing of Sub Divisional Level Committee meeting held on 12.03.2020 in
the office chamber of the Sub-Collector, Sadar, Sambalpur at 4.00 PM.

Tra emeonng wat neia wnder the charmansnip =f tee Sua-Collector 3&cal

7= R L

Jampzlpiyr The fpilops ng members wers presant min s meetrz
1 56 Ariruddta Banhan Sub-Cotletior, 3adar, Semialpy!
i BDC. Dharksuoa
3 Laxran ku.Amat Tahasiladar, Sedar, Samoalpur

4 B30 Maneswar

5 Tahas!dar, Mareswar

5 BDT Rengal

Tahasioar, Ranga’l

8 BOO. Jujomurs

3 Tahasilgar. juomura

10 Aset Conservator of Forest, Southern Division, Sambaipur
11. Mrutyurja Barpandz ADWO, Sadar, Sambatpur

At the outset, the Sub-Cecllector, Sadar. Szmoalpur welcomed ail the memsert
aresent in the meeting, Tre Chairman outlired the surgose of the meating and reguesled
the ADWD, Sadar Sambalpur 1o put forth the diverson oroposal of revence forest and o«
the village Nishanoanga for expansion of Integratec stezl Plant of %/s Shyam Metal'ics &
Enargy Limited. The A.D.W.0. Sadar Sambalpur put forth the resoiation of GramSatha daten
0701.2020 of Nishgnbhanga Village under Rengah 3lock received wide letter Na 127
d1.06.02 2020 of B.0.0. Rengali along with the certificate from the B8.D.C. to the effeil tha
rhe giversian of forast land of 20.85 acre for non forest use has not pesn/ will nit te
efferied for the proposed expansion of Plant. The resc!ution ans the certificate of BDQ aas
read out by the ADWO Sadar and after careful consiceration in the SDLC meeting the
Jiversion praposs! of revenue forest land of 35 plots under <.NO 248, as detalzd in the
resoiulion copy It non-forest use is approved biasing on ihe recommendatian of the
PaliiSabha and Certihicate of the BDO.

Lasthy, the SDLC requestzd to send the propossl to the Cistrict Leve! Committea ‘o1
necessary action 3t that end

Tha mesting was concludes with the vote of thanks 1o tre parngants and The
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e
Condition No \( Annexure- ¢ X

s ——

Government of India
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
(Impact Assessment Division)

e

ENVIRONMENTAL

ey e

To,

CLEARANCE

The Director
SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGY LIMITED

VISWAKARMA,
83, TOPSIA Road
Kalkota-700 046, ,Sambalpur,Orissa-758212

Subject: Grant of Environmental Clearance (EC) to the proposed Project Activity
under the pravision of EIA Notification 2006-regarding

SirlMadam,

This is in reference to your application for Environmental Clearance (EC)
in respect of project submitfed to the Ministry vide proposal number
IAJOR/IND/269835/2020 dated 11 May 2022. The particulars of the environmental
clearance granted to the project dre as below.

ﬁ\
£
P}
=
=
)
©
£ _
kl 1. EC Identification No. ' [EC22A0080R121224
X L | 2. FileNo. % | F NO.J-11011/495/2006-1A.1K()
N E‘ 3. Project Type . » Expansion ]
TN ] @ 4. Category ¢ 2% N A
> = 5. Project/Activity including 3(a) Metalluigicat industries (ferrous &
-y W Schedule No. non ferrous)
m E 6. Name of Project - Expansion of existing Integrated steel
o] plant to final capacity of Sponge Iron-
- 4 £ 30,54,000 TPA, Billets (Mild & Alloy Steel)
o = -23,73,566 TPA, Rolled Products
w —-15,60,000 TPA, Captive Power- 328
% MW, Pellet
3 7. Name of Company/Organization ~SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGY
3 LIMITED
.E_ 8. Location of Project Orissa
% 9. TOR Date 14 Jan 2021

The project details along with terms and conditions are appended herewith from page
no 2 onwards.

(Pro-Active and Responsive Fadilitation by Interactive,

{e-signed)
Dr. R. B. Lal
Date: 16/08/2022 Scientist E
IA - (industrial Projects - 1 sector)

Note: A valid environmental clearance shall be one that has EC identification
number & E-Sign generated from PARIVESH.Please quote identification
number in all future correspondence.

This is a computer generated cover page.
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By Speed Post/Online
F. No. IA- J-11011/495/2006 -1A.11 (I)

¢ Government of India
’ Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
(L.A. Division — Industry I sector)

* k¥

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan
Vayu Wing, 3" Floor,

Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj,
New Delhi — 110003

Dated: 16" August, 2022
To.
M/s Shyam Metalics and Energy Limited
Rengali, Sambalpur, Orissa-758212
Email: shvammetalics05@gmail.com

Project: Expansion of existing Integrated steel plant to final capacity of Sponge Iron - 2,054,000
TPA, Billets (Mild & Alloy Steel)- 23,73,566 TPA, Rolled Products - 15,60,000 TPA,
Captive Power-308 MW, Pellets - 30,00,000 TPA, Producer Gas Plant-96,450 Nm3/Hr,
Sinter Plant- 590,625 TPA, Blast Furnace- 3,93,750 TPA by M/s. Shyam Metalics and
Energy Limited located at Village - Pandloi, Block-Lapanga, District- Sambalpur, Odisha
—Grant of Environmental Clearance regarding.

Sir,
This refers to your proposal no. IA/JOR/IND/269835/2020 dated 11/05/2022 received through
PARIVESH Portal for grant of Environmental Clearance (EC) for the project mentioned above.

2. As per the provisions of the Environment Impact Assessment (EIA) Notification, 2006, the
above-mentioned project/activity is covered under category ‘A’ of item 3(a) Metallurgical Industries
(ferrous & non-ferrous), 2(b) Mineral Beneficiation and 1(d) Thermal Power Plant of the EIA

Notification, 2006 and appraised at Central Level.

3, The above-mentioned proposal has been considered in 8™ meeting of Expert Appraisal
Committee (Industry-1 Sector) held on 23-24"™ May, 2022. The minutes of the meeting and all the
project documents are available on PARIVESH portal which can be accessed at https://parivesh.nic.in.

4, The details of the proposal are as per the EIA/EMP report submitted by the proponent. The
salient features of the proposal as presented during the above-mentioned meetings of EAC (Industry |
Sector) are as under: - -

S. No. Particulars __ Details

a. Terms of Reference for | 14.01.2021 and amendment 26.05.2022

[ undertaking EIA study '
b. Period of baseline data | Ist December 2020 to 28th February, 2021 & Additional one month AAQ

collection for January,2022

| e Date of Public | 31.08.2021

Consuitation - |

d. Action plan to address | An amount of Rs. 12.13 crores have been earmarked to address the issues
the PH issues raised during public hearing. Detail of activities proposed attached as

Annexure 1.

e, Location of the project Village - Pandloi, Block-Lapanga, Districi- Sambalpur, Odisha

£ Latitude and Longitude Point Latitude Longitude
of the project site A 21°41'4.78"N 84°2'28.93"F

4
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8. No. Particulars Details
B 2174024, 71"N 84°2'49 39"E
c 21739'36.36"N 84°2'42.91"E
D 21°40'1.30"N 84°2'38.09"E
E 21°40'2.10"N 84°2'26.20"E
F 21°39'4521"N 84°2'14.29"E
G 21°40'0.70"N 84°1'43.51"E
H 21°40'39.58"N 84° 2'9.19"E
g Total land 347.058 ha [Forest land: 46.754 ha.; Govt. land: 64.38 ha; Private Land;
235.924 ha)

h. Land acquisition details = Existing plant is running on land area of 166.269 ha already in possession,
as per MoEF&CC OM.  Additional Land Area of 180.789 ha for expansion is in the process
dated 7/10/2014 of acquisition by M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy Limited,

Sambalpur.
i. Existence of habitation There is no existence of habitants identified within the land under
- & involvement of R&R, | acquisition. Hence no R&R issues
if any .

J Elevation of the project | 195-205 m above mean sea level
site

k. Involvement of Forest | Area of the forest land involved: 8.361ha.

| land if any.
For land under acquisition
Stage 1 forest Clearance has already been approvedvide letter No.
82/19769/F&E dated 9/01/2020 and Stage 2 Forest Clearance is in Process.

l. Water body exists within | Project Site:
the project site as well as | 5 nos. of manmade pits exist in the proposed site for expansion.
study area Study area

Water body Distance Direction
Hirakud Reservoir 0.67 Km NW
Matwali Nala 0.15 km NE
Sankri Nadi 2.8 km S
Makarkusha Nala 4.1 km E
Bhedan Nadi 9.02 km NNW

m. Existence of ESZ / ESA | Nil
/ national park / wildlife | List of Reserved and protected forests;

| Sanctuary / biosphere | Ghichamura RF: 4.5km (NE)
Rescrve / tiger 1eerve [ | 1y, ohati Garpati RF: 4.6 Km (SE),
elephant reserve etc. if :
any within the study arca Maulabhanja RF: 2.1 Km (W),
Baighara RF: 2.6 Km (SW)
Kilasama RF: 4.7 Km (S
n. Project cost Proposed — Rs 1205.00 Crores INR
[ o EMP cost Type Capital Recurring
{(Rs. in Crores) (Rs. in Crores) .
Proposed 182.0 18,0
. Employment opportunity = 170 person
q. Water and  Power (Existing + proposed )Water —22,729 KLD, Power — 228.1 MW
| requirement l B

EC Identification No. - EC22A0080R 121224

File No. - F.NO.J-11011/495/2008-1A.11{1)
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Unit configuration and capacity:

\ Existing Facilities as per EC dated 21.5.2019 &
Plant and subsequent amendment diIth: 14.10 2019 Proposed Final (Existing
::;‘ EE:':.;E:: Total (A + B) lmpl::]enttd impl:uﬂ:;nted As per CTO Uity eEnpes)
lity
Config. :;:; Config. 'Ec:t;;a Config. i:; Config. E;:;a Config. ::::; Config. | Capacity
2x350
TPD+
{Ix350T {2x350T
@x3s0te | 2% | ppi2xt | 8.00 ppeey | 00 1 U280 |0, | 2100
000 ,000 | 0 TPD TPD+
i D+2x100 P 00 Joo oo T &2x7 4,00 4%500 20,54 000
1. | POUES | Tpp+axs TPD+4x | TP - | Nil | TPD+x 0 TPA
Iron A A ] TPD~
00 TPD) 500 A 500 TP
TPD) TPD) R I ol
TPD+
2x700
TPD)
2,00 2,00 2,00
3 Billet ) 00 000 Nil 2,00,00 | 000 . i i 2,00,000
© | Caster TP TP 0TPA P TPA
A A A
Ix1,0
0,000
T™T
ROD,
1%70,
1%60,00 160,00 000
0TMT 0TMT ™T
Rod Rod Bar
1,00,000 mill, mill, Mill,
TMT Rad 1 x60,00 1x60,00 1x60,
mill, 0TMT 1x2,00 0TMT 00
1x70,000 Bar S00T Bar Other Struct
TMT Bar 6.60 Mill, 4.10 PA Mill, - ural
Mill, [;l]l] 1 x60,00 {mﬂ Wire | 2,50 | Ix60,00 | 4,10 siedi 9,00 [ Mill,
3 Rolling 1 x60,000 PTP 0 "E'P rod 000 0 00 2 000 | 2x2,0 | 15,60,000
; mill Structural A Structur A mill& | TP | Structur | TP 9.00.0 TP | 0,000 TPA
Mill, al Mill, 1x50,0 A al Mill, A : o U' A Wire
2x2,00,00 1x2,00, 00 1x2,00, TPA Rod
0 Wire 000 TPA 000 Mill,
Rod Mill, Wire R.M Wire 130,
1x30,000 Rod Rod 000
Pipe Mill Mill, Mill, Pipe
1x30,00 1%30,00 Mill,
0 Pipe {} Pipe Other
Mill Mill long
produ
ct
8,000
L]
TPA
; 5.90,
4. i’;‘;’ . . - . - - - | 6sm o0 | . | 320990
TPA
3,63 3,93,750
5. | MBF ) ) = . ) ) ‘:‘:,D 150 TPA
TP (1x450

4
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Existing Facilities as per EC dated 21.5.2019 &
d sub t d t dated 14.10 2019
ﬂ Plant ot osen i sl .U'n- Proposed Final (Existing
. | Equipm : Implemented Units +Proposed)
Total (A +
No. | ent/Faci al ( } (A) Implt:::;nltd As per CTO
lity
Cap Capa Cap Capa Cap
Config. acity Config. city Config. sty Config. city Config. acity Config. | Capacity
A m)
(1x
450
m’}
(2x6
MVA
+
(2x6MVA 29
+2x9 MVA
MVA+3x | 2,50 133 o hﬁ,";l., 1,33 :’:,:
Péits 11 MVA- | 000 000 l.';[l[l <0 = | .oo0 2,50,000
6. alloys Mmch.mg TP TP 1P | Mva+2 TP - - Match TPA
capacity A A A .
for A A 8
1,17,000 e ﬁpfii’
i 1,17.0
00
TPA
{EAF
IxBOT(18 {1x80
Hih
u:ctglt 144 | 9x8 248 |5T*|n
oute: | 42g | THest | 623 821 | T/Heat, | 6,23 548 ;
IF ISxI'ST .ﬁ Bxl8 J080 . 206 Bx18 B0 | (16x2 530 4“'21_ 23,773,286
T: SMS L TiHeat, | TP TP | T/Heat, | TP | OT, & |° TPA
+4x12T+. | TP TP | &B8x8
dx12 A A 4x12 A Ax8T)
4x8T, [ T A T
IF with Lo - &16x
matching 20T)
LF)
2x0.6
MTP
Ato
be
12,0 12,0 12,0 ?;‘i;’ 18,0 | (2x0.9
F:.:llctlza 2x6.00.00 0,00 | {2x6,00, | 0,00 {2x6,00, | 0,00 ko 0,00 | MTP 30,00,000
" tion & 0 TPA 0 {00 0 Nil 000 0 2%0.9 0 Atlx TPA
* | beneficia TP | TPA} | TP ) TPA) | TP | Yrp | TP | 120
tion unit A A A A MTP
A-lx A
1.20
MTP
A
New)
:Ilﬂdg 1x3,00, [ 2% 700 300 1X10
110,000 | 0] 000 !
9 Coal 00 TPA 0 000 TP ) 000 ) 00n 00,00 | 10,00,000
* | Washery T | TPA A TP TP ) . 0 TPA
A A A TPA
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Existing Facilities as per EC dated 21.5.2019 &
ted 14.1
‘ plasit and subsequent amendment diﬂn 14.10 2019 oriipased Final (Existing
Il. | Equipm Implemented z Units +Proposed)
+ i (8]
No. | ent/Faci Total (A + B) (A) mpli:;mtd As per CT
lity
Cap Capa Cap Capa Cap
Config. aclty Config. city Config. achty Config. ity Config. acity Config. | Capacity
w
83 l;{ K
58 58 \:d:i; 146
MW(W MW
MW(WH 158 | B+80 | 170
10 Power 158 HRB) 158 ; AFBC
Plant RB)+100 MW +100 MW = Nil MW | MW M -180 328 MW
mw it AFBC W MW
(AFBC (AFBC) +2.0 i
il 2 MW
TRT
353 353 3,53
N 000 000 000 3.53,000
C::I:‘ . TP > TP . ; . TP - i 5 TPA
; A A A
60,0
; 00 60,0 60,000
12 Lime ™ } 00 = i} ) TPA
Plant A TP
A
48,4 48,0
v 484 48450 | 484 | 48,000 | '
4 Ll " L]
|3 | Producer | 48450 | 20 ) yoany | 5o N | so | mom | 00 | 2842 | gg4s0
Gas Nm'/hr) | Nm N - - ) Nm'® 0 Nm | ONm'/ Nen'/hr)
3
Plant hr i Ihr thr hr}
5. The EAC., in its 8" meeting of Expert Appraisal Committee (Industry-1 Sector) held on 23-24"h

June, 2022, based on information & clarifications provided by the project proponent and after detailed
deliberations recommended the proposal for grant of Environment Clearance subject to stipulation of
specific and general conditions as detailed in the point below.

6.

The MoEF&CC has examined the proposal in accordance with the Environment Impact

Assessment (EIA) Notification, 2006 & further amendments thereto and after accepting the
recommendations of the Expert Appraisal Committee (Industry-1 Sector) hereby decided to grant
Environment Clearance for instant proposal of M/s. Shyam Metalics and Energy Limited under
the provisions of EIA Notification, 2006 subject to the following specific conditions and general
conditions:

A. Specific conditions:

i. The project proponent shall comply with all the environmental protection measures and

safeguards proposed in the documents submitted to the Ministry. All the recommendations
made in the EIA/EMP in respect of environmental management, and risk mitigation measures
relating to the project shall be implemented.

ii. The project proponent shall utilize modern technologies for capturing of carbon emitted and

shall also develop carbon sink/carbon sequestration resources capable of capturing more than
emitted. The implementation report shall be submitted to the IRO, MoEF&CC in this regard.

J
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iii. The activities and the action plan proposed by the project proponent to address the issues
raised during public hearing and socio-economic issues in the study area shall be completed as
per the schedule presented before the Committee and as described in the EIA report in letter
and spirit.

iv. Manmade pits exist in the proposed site for expansion along-with Hirakud Reservoir and
rivers and nallahs exists within the study area from the project site. The water bodies shall not
be disturbed. Landscaping shall be done on both embankments, with green belt covering 10 m
land on both sides of the nallah. This shall be in addition to the 33% green belt development.

v. Tailings from Iron Ore washing plant shall be dewatered in filter press and no slime /tailing
pond shall be permitted.

vi. Solid waste utilization
« PP shall install a slag crusher to convert steel slag into aggregate for use in construction

industry, fine sand for use as flux in steel plant, sand in brick making and as lime in cement
making,
e PP shall recycle/reuse 100 % solid waste generated in the plant.
¢ Used refractories shall be recycled as far as possible.
vii. Sinter Plant shall be equipped with Sinter cooler waste recovery system and suitable
technology for control of dioxins and furans emissions from the plant.
viii. Tar shall be recovered from producer gas and shall be sold to registered processors and
phenolic water shall be incinerated in After Burn Chamber (ABC) of DRI kilns.

ix. Blast Furnaces shall be equipped with Top Recovery Turbine (capacity more than 450m’), dry
gas cleaning plant, stove waste heat recovery, cast house and stock house ventilation system
and slag granulation facility.

x. Secondary fume extraction system shall be installed on converters of Steel Melting Shop.
xi. Basic Oxygen Furnace (BOF) gas shall be cleaned dry.
xii. Electric Arc Furnace shall be closed type with 4" hole extraction system.
xiii.  85-90 % of billets shall be rolled directly in hot stage. RHF shall operate using only Light
Diesel Qil or Mixed BF/CO gas/Producer gas.
xiv. Dust emission from Steel Plant stacks shall be up to 30 mg/Nm”.

xv. 22,729 KLD of water requirement for the total project shall be met from Hirakud Reservoir
after necessary permission. No GW abstraction is permitted.

xvi. Three tier Green Belt shall be developed in a time frame of one year with native species all
along the periphery of the project site of adequate width and tree density shall not be less than
2500 per ha. In addition, PP shall provide 50-meter-wide green belt towards Reserve Forest
located at 0.50 km from project site. Survival rate of green belt developed shall be monitored
on periodic basis to ensure that damaged plants are replaced with new plants in the subsequent
years. Compliance status in this regard, shall be submitted to concerned Regional Office of
the MoEF&CC.

xvii. Greening and Paving shall be implemented in the plant area to arrest soil erosion and dust
pollution from exposed soil surface.

xviii. Performance test shall be conducted on all pollution control systems every year and report

shall be submitted to Regional Office of the MoEF&CC.
xix. Rain water harvesting shall be implemented to recharge/harvest water as per the action plan
submitted in the EIA/EMP report.
S
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xx. The proposed project shall be designed as "Zero Liquid Discharge” Plant. No waste water will
be discharged outside the plant boundary.

gxi* Hirakud water reservoir is at 0.67 km from the Unit. Mitigation measures as committed w.r.t.
safeguarding the water bodies shall be implemented.

xxii. As committed earlier, Rs. 2.00 Crores shall be earmarked for setting up of Industrial Training
Institute (ITI) in consultation with the State Government and progress shall be reported to the
Ministry’s Integrated Regional Office.

xxiii. PP shall ensure the education benefits demanded in PH reach to the beneficiaries directly (in
terms of no. of youth sponscred for post-school education, from the local villages) and
donations to the ITI should not be counted against this.

xxiv. Air cooled condensers shall be used in the power plant.

xxv. A proper action plan must be implemented to dispose of the electronic waste generated

xxvi. During operational phase-at coke oven areas the PP shall monitor the benzene, toluene, xylene
(BTX) and Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) in the occupational environments and
the concentrations found to be compared with permissible limits for these chemicals as per
Indian Factories Act, 1948.

xxvii. The coal dust to be measured at coal handling areas, ball mills, furnace charging areas through
personal and area monitoring and to be compared and it should be within 2 mg/m3, respirable
dust fraction containing less than 5% quartz as per Indian Factories Act, 1948.

xxviii. The recommendations of the approved Site-Specific Wildlife Management Plan shall be
implemented in consultation with the State Forest Department. The implementation report
shall be furnished along with the six-monthly compliance report to the concerned Regional
Office of the MoEF&CC.

B. General conditions:

I. Statutory compliance:

i, The Environment Clearance (EC) granted to the project/ activity is strictly under the
provisions of the EIA Notification, 2006 and its amendments issued from time to time. It
does not tantamount/ construe to approvals/ consent/ permissions etc., required to be
obtained or standards/conditions to be followed under any other Acts/Rules/Subordinate
legislations, etc., as may be applicable to the project.

II. Air quality monitoring and preservation

i. The project proponent shall install 24x7 continuous emission monitoring system at
process stacks to monitor stack emission as well as 04 Nos. Continuous Ambient Air
Quality Station (CAAQS) for monitoring AAQ parameters with respect to standards
prescribed in Environment (Protection) Rules 1986 as amended from time to time. The
CEMS and CAAQMS shall be connected to SPCB and CPCB online servers and calibrate
these systems from time to time according to equipment supplier specification through
labs recognized under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 or NABL accredited
laboratories.

ii.  The project proponent shall monitor fugitive emissions in the plant premises at least once
in every quarter through laboratories recognized under Environment (Protection) Act,
1986 or NABL accredited laboratories.

&
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EC Identification No. - EC22A0080R 121224

Sampling facility at process stacks and at quenching towers shall be provided as per
CPCB guidelines for manual monitoring of emissions.

Appropriate Air Pollution Control (APC) system shall be provided for all the dust
generating points including fugitive dust from all vulnerable sources, so as to comply
prescribed stack emission and fugitive emission standards.

The project proponent shall provide leakage detection and mechanized bag cleaning
facilities for better maintenance of bags.

Sufficient number of mobile or stationery vacuum cleaners shall be provided to clean
plant roads, shop floors, roofs, regularly.

Recycle and reuse iron ore fines, coal and coke fines, lime fines and such other fines
collected in the pollution control devices and vacuum cleaning devices in the process after
briquetting/ agglomeration.

The project proponent use leak proof trucks/dumpers carrying coal and other raw
materials and cover them with tarpaulin.

Facilities for spillage collection shall be provided for coal and coke on wharf of coke
oven batteries (Chain conveyors, land based industrial vacuum cleaning facility).
Land-based APC system shall be installed to control coke pushing emissions.

Monitor CO, HC and O2 in flue gases of the coke oven battery to detect combustion
efficiency and cross leakages in the combustion chamber.

Vapor absorption system shall be provided in place of vapour compression system for
cooling of coke oven gas in case of recovery type coke ovens.

Wind shelter fence and chemical spraying shall be provided on the raw material stock
piles.

Design the ventilation system for adequate air changes as per prevailing norms for all
tunnels, motor houses, Qil Cellars,

er quality monitoring and preservation

The project proponent shall install 24x7 continuous effluent monitoring system with
respect to standards prescribed in Environment (Protection) Rules 1986 vide G.S.R 277
(E) dated 31 March 2012 (Integrated iron & Steel); G.S.R 414 (E) dated 30" May 2008
(Sponge Iron) as amended from time to time; S.0. 3305 (E) dated 7" December 2015
(Thermal Power Plants) as amended from time to time and connected to SPCB and CPCB
online servers and calibrate these system from time to time according to equipment
supplier specification through labs recognized under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986
or NABL accredited laboratories.

The project proponent shall monitor regularly ground water quality at least twice a year
(pre- and post-monsoon) at sufficient numbers of piezometers/sampling wells in the plant
and adjacent areas through labs recognized under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and
NABL accredited laboratories.

Sewage Treatment Plant shall be provided for treatment of domestic wastewater to meet
the prescribed standards.

Garland drains and collection pits shall be provided for each stock pile to arrest the run-
off in the event of heavy rains and to check the water pollution due to surface run off.
Tyre washing facilities shall be provided at the entrance of the plant gates.

Water meters shall be provided at the inlet to all unit processes in the steel plants.

4
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V. Noise monitoring and prevention

» i.  Noise pollution shall be monitored as per the prescribed Noise Pollution (Regulation and
Control) Rules, 2000 and report in this regard shall be submitted to Regional Officer of
the Ministry as a part of six-monthly compliance report.

V. Energy Conservation measures
i.  Use torpedo ladle for hot metal transfer as far as possible. If ladles not used, provide
covers for open top ladles.
ii.  Restrict Gas flaring to < 1%.
iii. Provide solar power generation on roof tops of buildings, for solar light system for all
common areas, street lights, parking around project area and maintain the same regularly;
iv.  Provide LED lights in their offices and residential areas.
v.  Ensure installation of regenerative/recuperative type burners on all reheating furnaces.

V1. Waste management
i.  0il Collection pits shall be provided in oil cellars to collect and reuse/recycle spilled oil.
Oil collection trays shall be provided under coils on saddles in cold rolled coil storage
area.
ii.  Kitchen waste shall be composted or converted to biogas for further use.

VII. Green Belt
i.  Green belt shall be developed in an area equal to 33% of the plant area with native tree
species in accordance with CPCB guidelines. The greenbelt shall inter alia cover the entire
periphery of the plant
ii.  The project proponent shall prepare GHG emissions inventory for the plant and shall submit
the program for reduction of the same including carbon sequestration by trees in the plant
premises.

iii. Project proponent shall submit a study report on Decarbonisation program, which would
essentially consist of company’'s carbon emissions, carbon budgeting/ balancing, carbon
sequestration activities and carbon offsetting strategies. Further, the report shall also contain
time bound action plan to reduce its carbon intensity of its operations and supply chains,
energy transition pathway from fossil fuels to Renewable energy etc. All these activities/
assessments should be measurable and monitorable with defined time frames.

VIIL. Public hearing and Human health issues

i. Emergency preparedness plan based on the Hazard identification and Risk Assessment
(HIRA) and Disaster Management Plan shall be implemented.

ii.  The project proponent shall carry out heat stress analysis for the workmen who work in
high temperature work zone and provide Personal Protection Equipment (PPE) as per the
norms.

iii.  Occupational health surveillance of the workers shall be done on a regular basis and
records maintained.

4
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IX. Environment Management
4 i.  The project proponent shall comply with the provisions contained in this Ministry's OM
vide F.No, 22-65/2017-1A.11I dated 30/09/2020.

ii. The company shall have a well laid down environmental policy duly approve by the
Board of Directors. The environmental policy should prescribe for standard operating
procedures to have proper checks and balances and to bring into focus any
infringements/deviation/violation of the environmental / forest / wildlife norms /
conditions. The company shall have defined system of reporting infringements /
deviation / violation of the environmental / forest / wildlife norms / conditions and / or
shareholders / stake holders. The copy of the board resolution in this regard shall be
submitted to the MoEF&CC as a part of six-monthly report.

iii. A separate Environmental Cell both at the project and company head quarter level, with
qualified personnel shall be set up under the control of senior Executive, who will directly
to the head of the organization.

X. Miscellaneous

i. The project proponent shall make public the environmental clearance granted for their
project along with the environmental conditions and safeguards at their cost by
prominently advertising it at least in two local newspapers of the District or State, of
which one shall be in the vernacular language within seven days and in addition this shall
also be displayed in the project proponent’s website permanently.

ii,  The copies of the environmental clearance shall be submitted by the project proponents to
the Heads of local bodies, Panchayats and Municipal Bodies in addition to the relevant
offices of the Government who in turn has to display the same for 30 days from the date
of receipt.

iii.  The project proponent shall upload the status of compliance of the stipulated environment
clearance conditions, including results of monitored data on their website and update the
same on half-yearly basis.

iv.  The project proponent shall monitor the criteria pollutants level namely; PM10, SO2,
NOx (ambient levels as well as stack emissions) or critical sectoral parameters, indicated
for the projects and display the same at a convenient location for disclosure to the public
and put on the website of the company.

v.  The project proponent shall submit six-monthly reports on the status of the compliance of
the stipulated environmental conditions on the website of the ministry of Environment,
Forest and Climate Change at environment clearance portal.

vi.  The project proponent shall submit the environmental statement for each financial year in
Form-V to the concerned State Pollution Control Board as prescribed under the
Environment (Protection) Rules, 1986, as amended subsequently and put on the website
of the company.

vil.  The project proponent shall inform the Regional Office as well as the Ministry, the date of
financial closure and final approval of the project by the concerned authorities,
commencing the land development work and start of production operation by the project.

viii.  The project proponent shall abide by all the commitments and recommendations made in
the EIA/EMP report, commitment made during Public Hearing and also that during their
presentation to the Expert Appraisal Committee.

4
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ix. No further expansion or modifications in the plant shall be carried out without prior
approval of the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change (MoEF&CC).

{ x.  The PP shall put all the environment related expenditure, expenditure related to Action
Plan on the PH issues, and other commitments made in the EIA/EMP Report etc. in the
company web site for the information to public/public domain. The PP shall also put the
information on the left over funds allocated to EMP and PH as committed in the earlier
ECs and shall be carried out and spent in next three years, in the company web site for the
information to public/public domain.

xi.  Concealing factual data or submission of false/fabricated data may result in revocation of
this environmental clearance and attract action under the provisions of Environment
(Protection) Act, 1986.

xil.  The Ministry may revoke or suspend the clearance, if implementation of any of the above
conditions is not satisfactory.

xiii.  The Ministry reserves the right to stipulate additional conditions if found necessary. The
Company in a time bound manner shall implement these conditions.

xiv. The Regional Office of this Ministry shall monitor compliance of the stipulated
conditions. The project authorities should extend full cooperation to the officer (s) of the
Regional Office by furnishing the requisite data / information/monitoring reports.

xv.  Any appeal against this EC shall lie with the National Green Tribunal, if preferred, within
a period of 30 days as prescribed under Section 16 of the National Green Tribunal Act,

&

7. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.
(Dr. R. B. Lal)

Scientist ‘E’/Additional Director
Tel: 011-20819346
Email-rb.lalf@nic.in

Encl. as above at Annexure —|

!1!IE£ to: -

1. The Principal Secretary, Department of Forest and Environment, Government of Odisha,
Bhubaneswar, Odisha

2. The Director General of Forest, Ministry Of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, New
Delhi

3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Hoff, Aranya Bhawan, Chandrasekharpur,
Bhubaneswar - 751 023, Odisha

4. The Regional Officer, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Integrated Regional
Office, A/3, Chandersekharpur, Bhubaneswar — 751023 Odisha

5. The Member Sccretary, Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhawan, Cbd-Cum-Office
Complex, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi — 32

J
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6. The Member Secretary, Central Ground Water Authority, Jamnagar House, 18/11, Man Singh
. Road Area, New Delhi, Delhi 110001

. The Member Secretary, Odisha State Pollution Control Board, Paribesh Bhawan, A/118,
Nilakantha Nagar, Unit - Viii, Bhubaneswar -12 Odisha.

8. Monitoring Cell, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Indira Paryavaran

Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi.

9. District Collector, Sambalpur, Odisha.
10.Guard File/Monitoring File/ Parivesh Portal /Record File.
(Dr. R. B. Lal)
Scientist ‘E’/Additional Director

Tel: 011-20819346
Email-rb.lali@nic.in

Y
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£

Action plan as per MoEF&CC O.M. dated 30/09/2020

Annexure — 1

SL Issues raised | Physical Activity & Action Plan as per | Capital Budget Recurring Time
No. by Public O.M dated 30.09.2020 to be spent in 1 Budget to be Schedule for
yr spent in next 2 | Implementati
(Rs. In Lakhs) ¥rs (Rs. In on
Lakhs)

1 | Employment 1.M/s. SMEL is giving recruitment in their 50.00 50.00 This  process
opportunities Sambalpur Plant to the fresh ITI Pass out will be
to local People | students from nearby wvillages namely, completed
& Local Rengali, Lapanga, Pandloi, Bamaloi, within 3 yrs...
women Katarbaga, Khinda, Gurupali, Nishabhanga

etc.

2, 1st preference will be given to the local
people (men /women both) on the basis of
their ment and skill,

2 | Employment SMEL will adhere protocols and will try to - - This  process
under company | provide opportunities as per Qualification of giving
payroll and competency. employment to

Since most of the labour intensive works local people is
has been out sourced for better operation conlinuing &
& management. So the company will within a period
ensure for engagement of locals in those of 3 yrs it will
jobs, be done.

3 | Supply of safe | SMEL is providing safe drinking water 58.00 It will be
drinking water | through tanker in nearby villages namely completed
in nearby pandloi, Nishanbhanga, Kaliapada, Gurupli, within l
villages. Bausen etc. Further 3 nos. of water filter/ vear,

RO sytem has already been installed by
SMEL,

Actions Plan:
2 nos, of Purified Drinking Water facilities
shall be installed at strategic public
locations
Location:
Jangla, Bhursipalli, Tilaimal, Gurupali,
Pudapada, Dharopani, Rengali,
Jharmunda, Baunsen

B Construction of | 4 Common toilets with water facilities will 6.00 - Dec, 2022
Public toilet, be provided in nearby villages namely
tube well & Pandloi, Nishanbhanga & Kaliapada
Pond in nearby | Village
villages

5 | Women Promotion of Income Generation 30,00 30.00 This process is
Empowerment | Activities- Kitchen Garden, Leaf plate, continuing. ...

In surrounding
villages by
Providing jobs
& financial

Pickle making, NTFP etec.
(100 interested women beneficiaries within
10 SHG members of nearby GPs shall be

EC Identification No. - EC22A0080R 121224
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Sl Issues raised | Physical Activity & Action Plan as per Capital Budget Recurring Time
No;’ by Public O.M dated 30.09.2020 to be spent in 1 Budget to be Schedule for
A yr spent in next 2 | Implementati
{Rs. In Lakhs) vrs (Rs. In on
Lakhs)
support to
SHG groups.

6 | Integrated Education 80.00 20.00 This process is
development of | i.Tie up with local ITI college from 2009 continuing. ...
Education & & providing all financial support for
public Health development of education.
facility of Budger=Rs. 25.00 Lakh Avg. per year
locality & (Letter from ITI college is attached as
organizing Annexure)
local Health Health
Camps ii. Two Health Camps per vear.

Location-Pandloi, Nishanbhanga, Bamaloi.
Gurupali

Budget=Rs. 55.00 lakh

3.Purchase of Ambulance for the benefit of
the local villages.(Rs.20.00 Lakh)

7 | Providing Company is supplying Computers & other 100.00 100.00 This  Process
Computers, accessories to 6 nos. of schools, will continue..
Table, Chair to | Namely: (l)Lahamani UG High School,
village School Jangala
& financial {2)Akshara English School, Rengali
assistance to (3)Govt. Polytechnic Sambalpur, Rengali
private (4) Govt. Hospital, Rengali-
teachers. {5)Jambahal Primary School, Jangala

(6)Golamal High School, Ludhapali

& | L.LRepair & 1.Maintainance of PCC road Location- 280.00 100.00 June, 2023
Construction of Meherpada, Ganesh nagar, Pandloi
Approach road | 2.Contruction of PCC from Nishanbhanga
to plant & to Jharmunda
village roads 3.Providing mechanical sweeping machine
2, Peripherial to keep the road clean from dust.

Development

9 | Installation of [nstallation of 1,000 Solar street light at 50.00 Dec, 2022
Street light on 10 m interval in villages namely Pandloi,
approaching Nishanbhanga, Jharmunda((@35,000
road from rupees each)
plant to villages

10 | Pollution I.Raw material is being transported 239.00 Dec, 2022
control through properly covered trucks from
measures for the plant site.

reduction of
the Pollution
level.

2, 5 nos. of truck mounted mist cannon
fopging system in and around the plant
premises will be installed.

3. Engaging automatic heavy duty road
sweeper in all roads to remove the dust
before the dust resuspended by truck

EC Identification No. - EC22A0080R 121224
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AR
ARy sl

Issues raised
by Public

sl‘

Physical Activity & Action Plan as per

O.M dated 30.09.2020

Capital Budget
to be spent in 1
yr
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Recurring
Budget to he
spent in next 2
¥rs (Rs. In
Lakhs)

Time
Schedule for
Implementati
on

4 Water sprinkling is done at regular
intervals on the internal & external
roads used for material transportation.

5.Additionally wheel wash system will
be installed at the Main entry/Exit gate
for control fugitive emission.

6.5 nos. of Water tankers of 10KLD
capacity each have been engaged to
sprinkle water on nearby village roads
twice a day.

11 | Encourage
Local
Contractors by
giving contract
warks in
Priority basis.

SMEL is giving 1" preference to the local
contactors having relevant skills and work
experience.

Whenever the company authority requires
the help of contractors it will provide to
them,

This  Process
will continue.

12 | Help to needy
people

1.Promotion of [ncome Generation
Activities- Mushroom Cultivation,
NTFP ete.

2. SMEL is helping to needy people &
engaged in different developmental
works in its nearby villages through its
CSR activities,

80.00

27.00

This  Process
will continue.

13 | Adoption of
Village

Name of Village: Bausen

Physical Activities:

Different developmental program will be
carried out such as health, education &
road & infrastructure development.

Budget Allocated
{1)For Health=Rs. 40.00 Lakh

(11)For Education=Rs.38.00Lakh
(iii) Road & Infrastructure
Development=Rs.35.00 Lakh

60.00

53.00

This
will
continue. ..

Process

Total Budget

1213.00

EC |dentification No. - EC2ZA00B0R121224

S/

File No. - F.NO.J-11011/495/2006-1A.11{1)

Signature Mot Verified
Digitally signegib Dr. R, B. Lal

Scientist E

Date: 8/16/2022)6:19:15 PM

Date of issue EC - 16/08/2022
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'ORE TO ME

CONDITION No 11 ANNEXURE @ xl’
—

DATED: 21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

I, the undersigned, on behalf of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy
Limited, undertake that No additional or new path will be constructed
inside the forest area for any activity related to the project work.

For Shyam Metalics & Energy Limited.

sl
~~DIRECTOR

['MWIJM
A —

. | Forest Officer
Divisiena Farest Division

Sambalpul

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERGCY LimiTEDR
! Trinity Tower, 7' Floor, 83, Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (India) U40TOIWB2002BLCOS5491 | 19AARTS5B424220
+3133 4016 4001« +9133 4016 4025 &b seltmt@shyamgroupcom  wwwsnyammetalics.com
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“8i® Condition No ]Q_Annexure—'}:ﬂ

ORE TO META

Date:21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po-

Lapanga, Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that no labour
camp shall be allowed in the forest area.

For Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd.

Countersignesf

Divisional Forest Dﬁif:a_r
Sambalpuf Forest Division

SHYAM METALICS AND ENERL T8 I
& Trinity Tower, 77 Fleor, B3, Toosia Road, Kolkata - 700 048 (Indial LADIDTWEB2R0ZPLCO954S 1SAAHCS38424220

Lo-91 334006 4201 & -01334076 4025 @ seltmt@shyamgroupcom o wwawshyvammetalics.com
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Condition No_l e Annexure — m

e =

ORE TO META

Date:21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po-
Lapanga, Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that we will
provide LPG to the labourers working at the site to avoid
damage [ tree felling and ensure no fuel wood use.

For Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd.

e
JJ:?K,/.'; .J-,_’ﬂ/,,__.//
e s
s
__~——DIRECTOR
jcer
Diuis‘ional Forest Oﬂ\p;m
gambalpuf Forest Divi

« Trinity Towar, 7 Fuoor, B3, Tops:a Road, Kelkata - 700 G4k { ndia U&DICIWE2002PLC09549] | 19AAHCS58426220

L +9733 40164000 &0 <9 140164025 ©F seltmit@shyarngrouptom  wwwishyammetaiics.com
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ORE TO METAL

)\
CONDITION No 18 ANNEXURE- XtV
—

DATED: 21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

l, the undersigned, on behalf of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy
Limited, undertake that the user agency while executing works, shall
not fell any tree or damage forest growth in the surrounding area in any
manner.

For Shyam Metalics & Energy Limited.

AF{ECTOR

Crurporsgre

icel
- ieional Forest Oﬂ :
SE;::::N forest Division

SHVYAM METALICS AND eNERGY LinuTieD
« Trinity Tower, 7" Floor, 83, Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (India) U40101WB2002PLCOSS4S] | 19AAHCESB42A2Z0
W #3133 4016 4000 4 +91 334016 4028 & seltmt@shvamgroupcom wivinshyaninetalics.com
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Condition No__15 Annexure —@

ORE TO METAL

Date:21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po- Lapanga,
Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that the boundry of the
forest land to be diverted shall be suitably demarcated on the

ground at the project cost and as per the direction of the concerned
DFO.

For Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd.

—

e -
e ..r"'/ i -
— ' —
= N _m
,.-'.r" .‘l__ e = -
Fr

- L
_~— " DIRECTOR
icer
Divisional Forest Omfsinn
gambalpul Forest DV
YA M ETALICS AND E p— | -
¥ Trinity Tower 7' Eloor, B, Toosia Roso, Kolkals To0 046 (ndia USDIOTABZCI20LE09549) —
L, =51 335016 001 A4F -2 3340154075 £ seltmi@shyamgrodpcom wiww shyammetalics.com
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Condition ND_LE__ Annexure — W
.

ORE TO METAL

Date:21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

1. We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po-
Lapanga, Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that the
period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus
with the period of lease granted in favour of the user agency
or the project life, whichever is less,

For Shyam Metallcs and Energy Ltd.

—

A

est Ofticer

or
Divisional E est Division
||
gambalpy
v Trinity Tower, 7 Floor, B3, Topsia Road, Kolkaia - 700 048 [India) U4 WWEB20022L009549 | 1FAAHCEESB42A2I0
Lo+ 33 406 4000 W -3 3340164028 seltmit@shyamgroup,.com wivw shyammetalics.cam
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B E il Condition No_| ¥ Annexure - _?&‘JU
ik N ORE TO METAL

Date;21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

1. We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po-
Lapanga, Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that the layout
plan of the proposed forest land shall not be change without
the prior approval of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and
Climate Change.

For Shyam Metallcs and Energy Ltd.

> DIRECTOR
A"’—/
&=
Divisional Forest Offices
Sambalpur Forest Division
@ Trinity Tower, 7" Floot, 83, Toosia Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (Indis LaOIQIWAZO02PLCOS549 | 19AAHCSSB42A22D
- L -913340B 4001 i -2133 4016 4025 T seltmtfishyamgroupcom o wwwshyammeralics.com
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Condition No ‘ 12 Annexure — Vi
—_— ORE TO MET

Date:;21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

1. We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po-
Lapanga, Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that the forest
land shall not be used for any purpose other than that
specified in the proposal.

For Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd.

T

Cwnf&:rcymﬂ{

A

e orest Officer
Divisional :ﬂ“t Division

gambalpuf
W Trinity Tower, 7" Floor. B3, Topsia Road. Kolkata - 700 046 (india; LLGICTWB20C2PLCCESAS | 1944HC558424220
L -913340%6 <000 ME -9133 4006 4025 6% setrni@shyamgrouocom wyww shyammetalicscom
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Condition No_j Annexure;@

ORE TO METAL

Date:21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

1. We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po-
Lapanga, Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that the forest
land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be
transferred to any other user agency, department or person
without the prior approval of Ministry of Environment, Forest
and Climate Change.

For Shyam Metallcs and Energy Ltd.

- "’_"

//DIRECTOR

. t oﬁicﬂ
Dms;unal "F:otz':l Division

gambalpy’

' - A L.
X Pl T | AL

@ Trinity Tower 7" Floor, 83, Topsia Road, Kolkats - 700 046 {Ingiaj L&gnonWB2002PLE02543! | VSRV HE BRI
L +813T 4015 4000 BT +913F 4064025 & seltmi@shyamgroup.com wiwesHyammetalics.com

e R WA e



0N
CONDITION No20 ANNEXURE-® XX
—

DATED: 21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

l, the undersigned, on behalf of M/s Shyam Metalics & Energy
Limited, undertake that the Ministry of Environment,Forest & Climate
change nay impose from time to time in the interest of
afforestation,conservation & management of flora and fauna in the
area,which shall be complied by the user agency.

For Shyam Metalics & Energy Limited.

W Trinity Tower " F go-, 84 Topsia Road, Molkats - 700 24 Linaia, MAMOTNBI002FLI09549 GAAMTSESA2L220

. 81 3T 406 4000 S #9133 4016 4025 salrm@snyamgroupcom - wawshyammesalicscem
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ORE TO META

Condition No 2! Annexure—@__

Date:21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

1. We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po-
Lapanga, Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that we shall
ensure compliance to provisions of the all court orders,
provisions, rules, regulations and the guidelines that are in
force for the time being as applicable to the project.

For Shyam Metalics ﬂEnergy Ltd.

- T

1 -

- i .;5'___‘,#" .
_~_—DIRECTOR

e

\ Ohifzi?f

g Fores
pivisiona! { Division
Fores
alpu
Samb
SHYAM METALICS AN BEnbR
W Trinity Tower, 7 Floot, 83, Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 Qab {India) UADICTWBZ002PLC09549] | 1BAARCSSR42A22D
L .91 3340164001 ¥ -3133 4016 4025 & sslimt@shyamgroupcom | wwwehyammetalics.com
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Condition No_s 3 _ Annexure — m

‘.——_.-___'__——F

ORE TO METAL

Date:21.08.2023

UNDERTAKING

We M/s- Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd., At-Pondloi, Po- Lapanga,
Dist- Sambalpur do hereby undertake that we will upload the
compliance report of the Stage-l approval on e-portal
(https://parivesh.nic.in).

For Shyam Metalics and Energy Ltd.

.
_——" DIRECTOR

Fo Ot
pivision@' B2 14 Divisio
Sam wut ©
- Y+l I - L L "ﬁj
@ Trinity Tower, 7" Eleor, B3, Topsia Road, Kolkata - 700 046 (Ind:a) L4DiCIWBZO0ZPLCC 35497 | 1SAARCI3R4243 70

L o+213T 4016 4001 i1 491334016 4025 2 seamiBshyamgroupcom wwwshyammetalicscom




